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Show Secretary Gail Power sjcanterbury@outlook.co.nz
Officials
Area Chairperson Stephen Tuck
Show Director Blue Clark
President of Ground Jury Annette Scott
Technical Delegate Roger Laplanche
Head Steward Michelle Campbell
Steward Kate Alexander, Nathan Brown, Rachael
Mahan
Judges Karina Inglis, Phillipa Niven, Blue Clark, Kay Buckley, Christine Chinnery, Annette

Scott, Grant Columbus, Marie Ward, Jess Bartlett, Sonya Smith
Appeal Committee Bill Phiskie, Malcolm McKee, Richard Sunderland
Announcers Olivia Crozier, Sarah Power
Medical Officer St Johns

Veterinarian Canterbury Equine Clinic
After Hours Phone 027 471 4608

Emergency on site Farrier
Jack Ford (gold horse truck by hedge end of oval, available between riding)

Live Streaming and Sound System
Canterbury Sound Solutions

Show Jumping
Ring 1 Course Designer Emma Barker
Ring Co-ordinator Sam Pascoe, Karen Plunkett
Ring 2 Course Designer Pauline Quigley
Ring Co-ordinator Angela Readings
Ring 3 Course Designer Clare Tibbs

Ring Co-ordinator
Show Hunter

Convenor Lisa Clark

Technical Advisor Lucy Maley

Course Designer Pauline Webby

Judges Saturday Ponies Janet Morgan
Saturday Hacks Marilyn Vincent
Sunday Ponies Marilyn Vincent

Sunday Hacks Janet Morgan



SHOW CONDITIONS

e Run under ESNZ rules and Show Jumping New Zealand Rules, for Series condifions Refer to Annex 11 (SJ
Rule Book).

e All entries must be made on the official online entry program of Main Events.

* Administration Fee and schedule fee are non refundable

e All entry fees and prize money are inclusive of GST.

e |tis the rider and enfrants’ responsibility to ensure all rider memberships and equine registrations with
ESNZ are current and must do so before the show begins.

* Prizes & Conditions for all South Island Series will be on the South Island Show Jumping Facebook Page.

* Competitors and spectators attending this competition do so at their own risk. Show Jumping
Canterbury and the organisers disclaim all liability in the event of accident/injury/damage to riders,
horses, spectators, or property.

* Allinjuries and accidents anywhere on the grounds must be reported to the office.

* Dress code: Formal required in RT & R2, Minimum in R3 as per ESNZ Jumping Rules. SHH and SHP should
always be in formal wear.

* The Committee reserves the right to alter, amend or delete any class.

* Prize money will be paid out as per the schedule and then on a rafio of 1:7.

* Please refer to the "Registration guide” on the ESNZ welbsite for more information

* Hacks / Ponies may start in only ONE Championship class or Mini Prix or Grand Prix.

e DOGS ON LEASHES AT ALL TIMES

* The Show Jumping Canterbury Committee reserves the right to refuse or cancel any entry

* Coffee cart & food will be available on the grounds.

* By entering or aftending you accept that you may appear within differing media streams that SJ
Canterbury approves in atftendance to cover the event. Your behaviour at the event and within the
competition arena is at your discretion and is your responsibility. Please note that there might be live
stfreaming at the event therefore the camera is on throughout the day

e Itis the rider's responsibility to clean up all hay and manure from their yards/covered yards/stables as
well as from around their float/truck, which is to be placed in designated areas NOT around trees. Any
holes dug by horses MUST also be filled in.

* No electric fencing or taping is allowed, and please do noft tie or fence your equines up to graze
unattended.

* Riders must wear tagged helmets and must always be done up whether competing or fraining at any
time on the grounds. Article 151 will be enforced. As per ESNZ Rules

* Concussions: Any rider that falls or has a knock to the head, must be checked by St Johns before
remounting. Any rider deemed to be concussed will not be allowed to ride for the rest of the show. The
new ESNZ fall card protocols must be followed. Should you fall during our event you will be issued with
this card which must be signed by the attending medical officer (St Johns)before contfinuing and you
must carry this card with you for the entirety of the show.

« Official Photographers assigned to the event by SJ Canterbury organising committee are the only
media to be sold or advertised.

e JOB SELECTION: All Canterbury Area Riders MUST ENTER A HELPERS JOB Class in the Jobs Section when
entering online. JOBS REQUIRED ARE 1 JOB PER RIDER AGED 18 OR OVER, for those under 18 riders, 1 job
per family is suffice. Once your job is confirmed, it is then up to the rider to find a replacement if they
scrafch after entry closing date. If a job is not selected your entries will be DECLINED. There will be a
sign in and out procedure for all jobs. $80.00 will be added to your entries for those who do not
complete their job in full as an administrative replacement cost. Job Descriptions are available from
the Event Secretary.

*  BACK NUMBERS are intended on being used at this show. Any Customer owing fees as of Tuesday 24t
January 2023 will be removed from the program and will not be able to enter the ring. Reinstatement
will be only via the Secretary and strictly enforced.

* Any changesin Covid-19 Levels and Show Jumping Canterbury and NEC Christchurch’s Covid-19
Health and Safety policies will be implemented and all riders must abide by these in full.

e Covid or natural disaster clause: If a show is cancelled due to either Covid 19 or any natural disaster or
similar SJ Canterbury reserve the right to withhold 10% of all entry fees received to cover costs already
incurred for the show.




* Any balances owing at the completion of the show must be paid within 5 days of the show. If any
balances are outstanding Full Late Fees of 50% on your classes and administration fee will be added to
your entire entry as penalty and remain due unfil paid in full.

* All equines while not being ridden, MUST have their name, name of person responsible and their
telephone number clearly visible on their head collar and/or rug Article 200 7.1 as per ESNZ Rules.

* Gate Keepers Helpers Job — Please NOTE that this involves strict control of who enters the ring and now
includes using the radio to communicate with the judges regarding every competitor. Therefore we
respectfully request that only adults take on this job

SHOW HUNTER CANTERBURY CONDITIONS

Show Hunter classes run under ESNZ Show Hunter Rules & SHNZ Equitation Series Conditions

All horses/ponies may start in any class under the Casual Start system with the exception of ESNZ Series
Classes where horses/ponies must hold an annual jumping start registration

e Ponies will not be restricted to their respective categories, but they MUST compete in the correct height
category for HOYQ, High Points and ESNZ Series




e Prize Money and HOYQ points will be awarded to place getters being awarded 66% or greater in the
Open Classes (combinations gaining less that 66% in any recognised class will not be placed)
e Rising Star Series Sponsored by ConcretePower and Young Horse Series — Sponsored by Tavern
Harewood
o Arising staris a horse/pony that has had three or fewer in any recognized SH class at the start of
the current season
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
o Three classes qualify per show — under saddle and two jumping classes
e Amateur Rider Series ~ Sponsored by Coleraine Horses
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
e Canterbury Open Show Hunter Horse Champion ~ Sponsored by Melton Park Equestrian
o Run over three classes at Canterbury Champs
e Pony riderin their first season division: - Sponsored by SPH Boutique Breeding Services
o Run over three shows -- Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
o Points from the highlighted classes will be allocated — one under saddle and two jumping
classes
o Sashes to Sth sponsored by
o Riders must be present at the Canterbury Champs to be eligible for sashes
e Category A Pony Series ~ Sponsored by ConcretePower
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
e Category B Pony Series ~ Sponsored by Broompark Farm
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
e Category C Pony Series ~ Sponsored by Pryde’s EasiFeed
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
e Pony Points Trophy — Sponsored by Kiwi Gas
o Run over three shows — Labour Weekend, Xmas Cracker and Canterbury Champs.
o Points from two qualifying classes per show to count in the correct category for the pony
e Children’s Equitation Trophy — Sandpit Trophy donated by L Maley, D Scott and R Woods
o Awarded to the rider with the most points in Equitation Classes over the three Canterbury Shows
¢ There will be a points prize for the equine with the most points from the two Ashburton shows and the
three Canterbury shows in the Cat A Pony High Points classes.

Young Horse 4, 5 and 6 Year Old Series - Tavern Harewood and Kay Buckley
$1,000 Series Prize money and a rug to the winner of this series over the three
Canterbury Shows

(Note equines can enter this if unregistered on a Casual Jumping Levy for the show/ riders must have a full ESNZ
membership)

CLASS CHANGES AND SCRATCHING CONDITIONS

e Scratchings prior to close of enftries or when riders have been issued with an ESNZ Blue Card - Full
Refund, excluding admin fee

» Scratchings after close of enfries will receive 80% refund of class fees with proof of inability to compete
— excluding admin fee, ground and yarding as appropriate

» Scratfchings after the show has started without the above or if you are a late entry do not receive
refunds of any kind

* All proof of inability to compete (vet or doctors certificate) are to be received by the event secretary
in writing within 48 hours of the show

* Changing class 80% refund of original class and normal entry fee on new class

e Changes to classes must be made 30 minutes before the start of the class, except for the first class of
the day which needs to be in by 5pm the day before

e Late entries must start first in all draw order competitions.

* Class changes are only able to be done via the following options; 1. Complete and sign a form in the
office 2. Via Main Events on the message tab. No changes via social media, emailing or texting will
be actioned.

e Late enfries: Plus 50%. This includes all late payments. 50% of unpaid entries as at closing date
will be added to your entry.
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CLASS

NATIONAL SPONSOR

NATIONAL SPONSOR EMAIL

CANTERBURY SPONSOR

CANTERBURY SPONSOR EMAIL

Horse Premier League

POLi Payments

allister.hunter@polipay.co.nz

Kinloch Farm

libbysellar@gmail.com

Horse Grand Prix

Evo Events

info@evoevents.co.nz

Kinloch Farm

libbysellar@gmail.com

Horse Mini Prix

Tavern Harewood

kay.buckley@yahoo.com

Horse GP & MP S| Series

Cavalleria Toscana (S| Series)

georgina@cavalleriatoscana.nz

Pro Am

Harrison Lane

laurad@harrisonlane.co.nz

EquiMatch

contact@equimatch.co.nz

Young Rider

FMG

bridget.cramp@fmg.co.nz

Hussey Paint & Panel

hussey.accounts@xtra.co.nz

Junior Rider

Mainland Coachwork

info@mainlandcoachwork.co.nz

Mainland Coachwork

info@mainlandcoachwork.co.nz

Amateur Rider

Dunstan Horsefeeds

paxton@dunstan.co.nz

Tavern Harewood

kay.buckley@yahoo.com

Tertiary Jumping Series

Main Events

anne@main-events.co.nz

7 Year Old Series

Matthews Hanoverians

pwjmatthews@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury Saddlery

admin@canterburysaddlery.co.nz

6 Year Old Series

Ultramox

WENDY .RIDGE@elancoah.com

Hazlett Ltd

phil julie.manera@xtra.co.nz

5 Year Old Series

East Coast Performance Horses

jjbooth@xtra.co.nz

Canterbury Equine Clinic

staff@canterburyequine.co.nz

Pony Grand Prix

Country TV

helen@countrytv.co.nz

The Saddlery Barn

info@saddlerybarn.co.nz

Pony Mini Prix

Hussey Paint & Panel (S Series)

hussey.accounts@xtra.co.nz

Horse Championship 125cm

TMS Equestrian

tessa@tmsequestrian.com

Horse Championship 115cm

Graham McClintock

geo.mac8911@gmail.com

Horse Championship 105cm

Cleanco Truck Wash

steve@cleanco.co.nz

Pony Championship 110cm

Equilise (S| Series)

marketing@optimise.net.nz

Pony Championship 100cm

Balanced Beings

lilianbonnerdvm@gmail.com

Horse 130-140cm

Crawford Hill

info@crawfordhill.co.nz

Horse 120cm

Port Hills Truck Centre

phta@xtra.co.nz

Horse 120cm

Ryman Healthcare

anthea.Johnson@rymanhealthcare.com

Horse 110-120cm

Crawford Hill

info@crawfordhill.co.nz

Horse 110cm

The Irrigation Warehouse

accounts@tiw.co.nz

Horse 110cm

MLC Farrier Services Open Horse

mlc1992@icloud.com

Horse 100cm

Pam Poole Mindset Coach

hello@pampoole.co.nz

Horse 100cm

Aspen Park Performance Horses

leah.causer@xtra.co.nz

Horse 90cm Series

Marinetec Engineering

accounts@marinetec.co.nz

Pony 110-120 cm

Ryman Healthcare

anthea.Johnson@rymanhealthcare.com

Pony 110cm

Port Hills Truck Centre

phta@xtra.co.nz

Pony 100cm Series

The North Canterbury News

robyn.bristow@ncnews.co.nz

Gentleman Rider Series

Tavern Harewood

kay.buckley@yahoo.com

Horse Rising Star Series

ConcretePower

concretepower@scorch.co.nz

Adult Equitation Series

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses

hayley@plperformancehorses.com

Junior Equitation Series

ESNZ Show Hunter

jumping@nzequestrian.org.nz

Adrienne Crombie Memorial Class

Barrett Contracting

office@barrettcontractors.co.nz

Young Horse Series

Tavern Harewood

kay.buckley@yahoo.com

Junior High Points

Sport Horse

trudi.duncan@gyroplastics.com

Rangiora Vet Centre

andrew@rangvet.co.nz

Amateur High Points

Carousel Equestrian

admin@carouselequestrian.co.nz

Coleraine Horses

lisa.blue@xtra.co.nz

Open Horse High Points NRM Fiona.Gillies@nrm.co.nz Melton Park Equestrian hussey.accounts@xtra.co.nz
Pony Riders in First Season Series |- - SPH Boutique Breeding Services |gillies.fi@gmail.com

Pony Category C Series - - Pryde's EasiFeed jonathanm@prydes.co.nz
Pony Equitation Series Big On Writing ben@bigonwriting.com

Cat C High Points Aniwell samantha@robinpharma.com Pryde's EasiFeed jonathanm@prydes.co.nz
Pony Category B Series - - Broompark Farm bailey.ange@yahoo.co.nz
Cat B High Points Fiber Fresh shannon.galloway@fiber-fresh.com |Broompark Farm bailey.ange@yahoo.co.nz

Pony Category A Series - - ConcretePower concretepower@scorch.co.nz
Cat A High Points Vero Insurance sonya.whitney@suncorp.co.nz ConcretePower concretepower@scorch.co.nz
Equitation 12 & Under Series Waikato & BOP SH Groups sharples@farmside.co.nz

Waikato & BOP SH Groups paxton@dunstan.co.nz
Kiwi Gas Pony Points Series - - Kiwi Gas sandra@kiwigas.co.nz

Ring 1 Sponsor

McMillan Equine Feeds

gillies.fi@gmail.com
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Show Jumping
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Saturday 8:00 am
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RYMAN

HEALTHCARE

Ryman Healthcare Open Pony A2

110-120cm

Kabo Inori

Riverwood Hollys
Mistletoe

Fun House

Galaxy Disco Fever | |
Vapour Trail NZPH
Benrose Silver Shadow
DaVinci's Masterpiece
lts A Gamble

Touch Of Spark

MF Spotlit

Oakspring Wildfire
Tallyho Zeus

LSL Moves Like Jagger
Bespoke

Eleanor Rigby

Dun Deal

Tallyho Scoundrel

Brite n Breezy
Diamond Magnificent

Livwie Allen
Mitchell Cowan

Angus Price
Francesca Bishell
Molly Smith
Summer Borrie
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Chloe Jacques
Isabella Grigg
Sonya Benison
Lily Plunkett
Casey Mackintosh
Maria O'Connor
Caseylee Gubb
Jade Miller
Mitchell Cowan
Grace Hore

Liwie Allen
Francesca Bishell
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322
239
292
207
130
229
60

201
335

45

19

176
168
246
97

49

163
316
239
172
106
289
328
164
45

317
207
318
195
245
236
146
239
282

239
269
296
37

126
66

287
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HEALTHCARE

Ryman Healthcare Open Horse A2

120cm

My Lion Heart

Kiwi Felix

Obelix MVNZ
Gothenburg |

Kiwi Sapphire

Deo Volente EH

Twist

Kingsway Khan
Oceanic

LT Holst Harley
Castelada Il

Zealand Blue HSH
Bewitched NZPH
Mellivora BP

Coco KSNZ

Haupouri Dakota NZPH
Masaii Mara GNZ
Aspen Park Pittsburgh
Allie Saab

Blytheburn Cuban Rose
Sienna MVNZ
Double J Jac O'Malley
Steffeilds Candidate
Bezzaz NZPH

Zoe

L'heure Du Vin
Antara

Rocky Ridge
Brosnacroft Centilivi
Glenbrooke Rosarno
Edward NZPH
Veroana

Windermere Centarosa
Beaumont Cassanova

Carrado MVNZ

Corrine HSH

Danielle Guiver
Jade Wills

Grace Percy
Steffi Whittaker
Nayton Mitchell
Eva Harris

Olivia Crozier
Linda Cotton
Fabriana McQuarrie
Quinn Coutts
Olivia Adams
Emily Cammock
Meg Bisset

Holly Mackenzie
Jess Land

Cara Quinn

Jack Ford
Makenzie Causer
Candace Kingsbury
Nicole White
Grace Percy
Hanna Lowe
Amy Gibbs
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Madeline Woods
Ashley Konig
Emily Cammock
Abigail White
Nayton Mitchell
Steffi Whittaker
Sonia Mckerchar
Angus Price
Sarah Parkes
Jessica Hore
Grace Percy
Sally Spicer

CRAWFORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Horse A2

130-140cm

Numero Uno Nellie
Incendivity HSH
Corofina ECPH
Letano

LT Holst Chief
Dexter

Sea Coral

Grace Percy
Tamara Silcock
Courtney Townsend
Anna Nalder

Becky Harkerss
Holly Crean

Angus Taylor
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Advice & Insurance
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106
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146
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107
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HARRISON LANE

DESIGN | CONSTRUCTION | CIVIL

128
35

181
84
239
119
79

17
268
318
200
175
35
45
97
239
80
293

287
96
45

FMG Young Rider series in conj
with Hussey Paint & Panel

125-135cm

Copabella Camouflage

Castelada Il
Steffeilds Candidate
Elleway GNZ

Dallas NZPH
Beaumont Birdie
Zoe

Dolce Del Colle
Chic Xtreme
Letano

Makenzie Causer
Olivia Adams
Amy Gibbs
Quinn Coutts
Phoebe Howson

Jessica Hore
Madeline Woods
Makenzie Causer
Emma Gillies
Anna Nalder

Harrison Lane Pro-Am Series in
conj with EquiMatch 120-130cm

Commissioner
Clear Ambitions
Footloose NZPH
Cazette HSH
Zactac Carnival
Carrado MVNZ

My Lion Heart
Woodbine Orlando
Duke

Cera Catalina
Quainton Labyrinth
Carpe Diem

Pure Cascade
Montreaux
Payback

Antara

Genius

Obelix MVNZ

G Force NZPH

TH Tennessee Boy

Chris Harris

Molly Buist-Brown
Rose Alfeld

Grace Manera
Helen Ensor

Grace Percy
Danielle Guiver
Graciey Donnithorne
Brianna Bailey
Jaimee Bird

Zoe Shore

Steffi Whittaker
Amy McMullan

Amy Mackenzie
Molly Buist-Brown
Emily Cammock
Jack Ford

Grace Percy
Georgina Dormer
Maddison Thompson

Open Horse 120-130cm
concurrently with Pro-Am

Sea Coral
Astek Reformer
Zealand Blue HSH

Angus Taylor
Lucy Florance
Emily Cammock

229
318
2
316
96
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Twist

WHF Eclipse
Celebration ECPH
Blytheburn Cuban Rose
Sea Monster

Olivia Crozier
Steffi Whittaker
Rose Alfeld
Nicole White
Lucy Florance

MAINLAN\D\

COACHWORK LTD

Mainland Coachwork Junior Rider

Series 115-125cm

Kiwi Felix

Vali

Veroana

Glenmark

Global PH Mylorde
Deo Volente EH
Oceanic

As Good As You Get
Rocky Ridge
Haupouri Dakota NZPH
Centanna Il
Mellivora BP

Benrose Black Jack
Blossom NZPH

Lacona Ammoe
Wabi Sabi
Pl Fox d' amour

DUNSTAN

HORSEFEEDS

6

1 322
2 186
3 245
4 30
5 146
6 130
7 201
8 13
9 317
10 246
11 333
12 176
13 107
14 334
16 276
17 286
18 117
7

1 261
2 93
3 219
4 285
5 195
6 299
7 134
8 38
9 5
10 227
11 241
12 261
13 151
14 112
15 331
16 236
17 163
18 164

Jade Wills

Lily McBreen
Angus Price
Molly Moffatt
Jessica Hore
Eva Harris
Fabriana McQuarrie
Sonya Benison
Abigail White
Cara Quinn
Johanna Wylaars
Holly Mackenzie

Emma Gillies
Eva Wylaars

Molly Smith
Bella Taane
Maygen Gubb

Dunstan Horsefeeds Amateur Rider
Series in conj with Tavern
Harewood AM5 110-120cm

Red Rafferty

On the Point Bijoux
Kiwi Embrace

Fagin

Edward NZPH

Global PH Licorice
Sandiego LAD

Kiwi Glimpse

Sonhos Bailarin
Steffields The Supervisor
Dubai 2

Dynamic AR

Rolux

Goldfinch GNZ
Sazerac GNZ
Windermere Centarosa
Allie Saab

L'heure Du Vin

Angela Ruddenklau
Pip Ffoulkes
Andrew Munro
Stephanie Suppan
Sonia Mckerchar
Brooke Tranter
Kelly Hawkeswood
Tayler Nalder
Georgia Allison
Maggie Nichols
Sarah Peterson
Angela Ruddenklau
David Hutton

Nic Grant

Emma Wyatt

Sarah Parkes
Candace Kingsbury
Ashley Konig
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35
247
298
57
269
15
255
292
84
133
96
152
318
121
77
35
269

mtfffin;nce

A
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MTF Finance Northlands Open
Horse 110-120cm concurrently with

Amateur Rider

Kit n Kaboodle
Clariton EXP

SF Royal Riley
TMS Annabella
Haupouri Heidi NZPH
Bonjour SPH
Cera Carinya
Ataahua Bess
DSE Spannakiwa
Gothenburg |
Takapoto India
WSJ Cool Heart
The Flash Gordon
Lilliano WS
Claravos

Too Tango
Ngahiwi Nimbus
Hashtag FOMO
TMS Vincenzo

Carissa McGregor
Gayle Baker
Molly Buist-Brown
Ella Rae-Wood
Sophie Townsend
Pippa Collins
Tamara Silcock
Tinesha Benson
Milly Robinson
Steffi Whittaker
Helen Ensor

Ella Hawkeswood
Lucy Florance
Amy Ingram

Steffi Whittaker
Desley Haas
Sarah Dixon
Molly Buist-Brown
Tamara Silcock

Hampton Oval

Ring 2

Saturday 8:00 am

AR

PEN
RK

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Aspen Park Performance Horses
Open Horse A2 100cm

127

338
269
293
160
168
89

235
30

121
282
225
272
222
240
69

Cassitino

Hip Hop NZPH
Double J Glamour (c)
Cera Carinya
Gustavus (c)

24 Karat (c)
Validation (c)
Cyprus Xtreme
Tallyho Pompeii
Fly (c)

Pono

Frankeletta
Epona's Jasper
Stolen Thunder
Lagos GNZ (f)
Delta Magneto
Jimmy Choux MPL

Siara Harmon
Rose Alfeld
Michelle Clarke
Tamara Silcock
Maddison Thompson
Madeline Jones
Jess Land

Harry Feast
Jorja-Rose Parker
Molly Moffatt
Desley Haas

Sally Spicer

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Lola Slaughter
Melissa Nahkies
Julia Percy

Mia Quinn
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52
185
21
127
77
143
293
122
202
253
33
35
126
20
265
279
65
13

316
147
280
102
209
17

264
24

136
78

159
188
116
244
199
217
93

84

143
293
219
245
121
246
169
317
168

x

186
25

293
159
140
13

152

Celtic Symphony
Expresso Martini
Coca Cola Lola (f)
Awatuna Aslan
Ginger Kiss RE

Ace 'n' It (c)

TH Buckle Up (c)
KCN Elmo (f)
Tahrwini

VALKYRIE I

Lets Tango Too
Millicent GNZ (c)
Haupouri Icandy
BF Woodminco
Raise A Glass

Blanc de la ciel (c)
Bellini GNZ

My Key to Success
Riverdown Rock N Roll
Double J Wolverine
Beaumont Fine
The Halo Effect
Lansina

Idola (c)

Double J Wilbur
Colorado HS (c)
Daisy Duke

Corado GHP
Donner Diego BV
Leisure Time Larry (f)
Mountain Tui (c)
The Riddler
Awatuna Moonlight Madam
Oakspring Lordable
Lexington SK

For Harmony HSH (c)
Georgina GNZ (c)
Zactac Cleo

Ser Barnaby (c)
Quince (c)

Van West

Cincinnati ECPH

ES Quincy

Cant Touch This (c)
Mistress (c)

My Fine Line
Grandeur ECPH (c)

MILC

FARRIER SERVICES

Zoe Charles

India Martin

Lily Blakely

Siara Harmon
Sarah Dixon
Maisie Holyoake
Maddison Thompson
Maia Amos
Martha McRae
Anna Robertson
Savannah Bruce
Molly Buist-Brown
Becky Harkerss
Mikayla Blake
Kirsty Ogilvie
Jessica Sonne
Georgina Cox
Sonya Benison
Gayle Baker
Nicole White
Abby Hore
Michelle Soper
Angela Frewer
Andrew Monopoli
Jaimee Bird
Phoebe Howson
Summer Borrie
Maryann Hawkeswood
Abbie Doncliff
Olivia Adams
Harriet Jolly
Jessica McCraw
Zoe Groom

Lily Plunkett
Sally Kincheff
Abriele Morse
Pip Ffoulkes
Helen Ensor
Maisie Holyoake
Maddison Thompson
Andrew Munro
Angus Price
Desley Haas
Cara Quinn

Aime Utting
Abigail White
Jess Land

MLC Farrier Services Open Horse

A2 110cm

Ngahiwi Stone
Wishing

Leisure Time Larry (f)
TH Buckle Up (c)
Mountain Tui (c)
Whakanui de L'amour
My Key to Success
Lilliano WS

Lily McBreen

Rose Bowden

Olivia Adams
Maddison Thompson
Harriet Jolly

Isa Hermens

Sonya Benison

Amy Ingram



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

89

22

121
333
143
317
200
242
182
209
288
149
48

279
89

167
65

222
133
293
202
282
102
297
217
24

316
88

188
151
86

63
253
19
169
285
269
35
17
144
240
280
127
207
113
32
293
109
116
272
30
86
26
265
255
185

227
151
77

219
168

Haupouri Hokey Pokey
Fiachra

Too Tango

AH Californian Dreaming
Ser Barnaby (c)

My Fine Line
Copacabana GNZ
Mountain Eutopia
The Dalamore (f)
Idola (c)

Luca TSH

HH Qunto Cruise
Chalo ECPH

Blanc de la ciel (c)
Cyprus Xtreme

REI Huia Hemi
Bellini GNZ

Lagos GNZ (f)

WSJ Cool Heart
Gustavus (c)
Tahrwini
Frankeletta

Lansina

Kingslea Kiwi

Nike Xtreme

Daisy Duke

Danny DeVito ECPH
Double J Bouncer
The Riddler

Indian Burt

Basil B

Riverdown Rock N Roll
My Centastage
VALKYRIE I
Cointreau CV
Ashstan Black Rose
Fagin

Cera Carinya

SF Royal Riley
Double J Wilbur
Grandeur X

Delta Magneto

The Halo Effect
Cassitino

Couture Il Xtreme
Sinaloa GNZ
NeverSayNever
Wild Card (c)
Lucero

Awatuna Moonlight Madam

Stolen Thunder

Fly (c)

Jay Gatsby

Final Impression (f)
Raise A Glass

DSE Spannakiwa
Expresso Martini
Hip Hop NZPH
Steffields The Supervisor
Rolux

Ginger Kiss RE

Kiwi Embrace
Noah (c)

Harry Feast

Faith Blakemore
Desley Haas
Johanna Wylaars
Maisie Holyoake
Abigail White
Amy McMullan
Sophie Pickens
Kylie Marsh
Andrew Monopoli
Anna Kate Taylor
Cru Walker-Neill
Cassidy Causer
Jessica Sonne
Harry Feast
Harriet Laing
Georgina Cox
Melissa Nahkies
Ella Hawkeswood
Maddison Thompson
Martha McRae
Sally Spicer
Angela Frewer
Jessica Townsend
Abriele Morse
Summer Borrie
Nicole White
Jesse O'Flaherty
Jessica McCraw
David Hutton
Bonnie Farrant
Gayle Baker
Emily Cowan
Anna Robertson
Meg Bisset

Aime Utting
Stephanie Suppan
Tamara Silcock
Molly Buist-Brown
Jaimee Bird

Ellie Honeybone
Julia Percy
Michelle Soper
Siara Harmon
Nayton Mitchell
Dee Grant
Makaela Bruce
Maddison Thompson
Grace Gormack
Zoe Groom

Lola Slaughter
Molly Moffatt
Bonnie Farrant
Carl Bowden
Kirsty Ogilvie
Milly Robinson
India Martin

Rose Alfeld
Maggie Nichols
David Hutton
Sarah Dixon
Andrew Munro
Jess Land
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

86
242
167
32
181
144
77
50
207
182
193

49
261
288
269
126
149
109
80
86
140
293
151
89

248
191
149
171
204
336
267
184
321
306
53

304
319
139
105
290
191
301
109
12

327
246

S

CRAWFORD HILL

Crawford Hill Open Horse A2

110-120cm

Jay Gatsby
Mountain Eutopia
REI Huia Hemi
NeverSayNever
Estelle

Grandeur Xl
Ngahiwi Nimbus
LT Holst U E
Couture Il Xtreme
The Dalamore (f)
Kit n Kaboodle
Clariton EXP
Anouk GZ
Dynamic AR

Luca TSH

TMS Vincenzo
Cornets Air

HH Qunto Cruise
Lucero

Dapper HSH
Basil B

Whakanui de L'amour
TH Centrestage
Indian Burt
Haupouri Hokey Pokey

Bonnie Farrant
Sophie Pickens
Harriet Laing
Makaela Bruce
Grace Manera
Ellie Honeybone
Sarah Dixon

Kate Cavanagh
Nayton Mitchell
Kylie Marsh
Carissa McGregor
Gayle Baker
Makenzie Causer
Angela Ruddenklau
Anna Kate Taylor
Tamara Silcock
Becky Harkerss
Cru Walker-Neill
Grace Gormack
Georgina Dormer
Bonnie Farrant
Isa Hermens
Maddison Thompson
David Hutton
Harry Feast

Open Pony A2 100cm

Leopoldo TSH (c)

Just Simply Red
Dorimor Regal Sapphire
TF Temperance Brennan
Tallyho Neptune

Ruby Blue

Hilkens Denilla
Absolute Fiction

Galaxy X Factor
Penelope

Kabo Tonto

Dingmac Fable
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Kolour Me

BG Lennox

Rocket Man

KM Indira

Windsor Gangster
Rosewood Zakee
Korimako Paper Road (f)
Dingmac Dark Mocha
Kaycee Replicate

Sonya Benison
Kate McDonald
Cru Walker-Neill
Dayna Lowe
Olivia Mehrtens
Lilly Wright
Olivia Sheehan
Sophie Martin
Emily Wilding
Emily van Herpt
Lucy Charteris
Pippa Ussher
Violet Wickham
Emily Henderson
Kate Geddes
Ellie Templeton
Kate McDonald
Grace Roy
Grace Gormack
Elleanor Bell
Lauren Wood
Cara Quinn



03 376 5653

PORT HILLS

7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough

13 Porthills Truck Centre Open Pony
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10
11
12
13
14
15

178
246
53

191
327
166
149
270
155
204
321
267
304
62

178
224
100
171
53

177
290
191
301
178
248
24

277

323
314
67

320
274
10

301

135
294
270
323
341
67

73

302

A2 110cm

Tallyho Zeus

Kaycee Replicate
Kabo Tonto

KM Indira

Dingmac Dark Mocha
Springvale Tama
Dorimor Regal Sapphire
Moccochino

Its A Gamble

Tallyho Neptune
Galaxy X Factor
Hilkens Denilla
Dingmac Fable

KL Dream Dance

KF Colour Me
DaVinci's Masterpiece
Tironui Firecracker
TF Temperance Brennan
Uba

Meadowlands Lokial
Rocket Man

Just Simply Red
Windsor Gangster
Sumners Surprise
Leopoldo TSH (c)
Missing Pieces
Counting Stars

Casey Mackintosh
Cara Quinn

Lucy Charteris
Kate McDonald
Lauren Wood
Georgette Laing
Cru Walker-Neill
Zoe Slater

Chloe Jacques
Olivia Mehrtens
Emily Wilding
Olivia Sheehan
Pippa Ussher
Mitchell Cowan
Casey Mackintosh
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Blaise France
Dayna Lowe

Lucy Charteris

PJ Mackintosh
Ellie Templeton
Kate McDonald
Grace Roy

Casey Mackintosh
Sonya Benison
Summer Borrie
Sophie Smith

Hampton Oval

Ring 3

Saturday 8:00 am

Introductory Pony 70cm

Arabella (c)

Mambo No. 5 (c)
Arrow (c)
Willowmead Acrobat
Twilight Nevada (c)
GP Antonio

Afallons Royal
Arabseque

Galaxy Colour Me (f)
YS Fairytale (c)
Moccochino
Mystique's Bailey (c)
One Hit Wonder
Rednalhgih Aoife
Sweet Amaretto (c)
Tiniroto Twiggy

Mia Brook (i)
Niamh Wilding
Gabrielle Culver
Quinn Wickham
Riley Slaven
Zanthe Baker
Grace Roy

Ruby Hawkeswood (c)
Evelyn Thompson

Zoe Slater

Mia Brook (i)

Niamh Wilding
Gabrielle Culver

Ellie Flett

Summer Roy

phtc@xtra.co.nz
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
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24
25

295
301
302
95

174
274
314
67

204
294
220
42

221
301

320
73
101

327
135
67

310
302
107

341
231

327
196
220
301
107

306

302
221
174
202
295
42

274
310
95

165
231
204
70

92

306
302
271

Introductory Pony 80cm

Foxley Pocket Rocket
Pinky (c)

Afallons Royal Salute
Wairoa Warrior (f)
Snake

Twilight Nevada (c)
Mambo No. 5 (c)
Arrow (c)

Mercivale Tazman
YS Fairytale (c)
Puzzle

Diamond Cheval

WV Limited Edition
Afallons Royal
Arabseque

Elhaz Titaniah
Willowmead Acrobat
Sweet Amaretto (c)
Teddy Bear (c)
Kaha (c)

What's Up Bro
Galaxy Colour Me (f)
Rednalhgih Aoife
AW Valentina (c)
Tiniroto Twiggy
Barnsley Park I'm D'Man
©)

One Hit Wonder

Duntroon Super Nova (c)

Charlotte Thompson
Grace Roy

Summer Roy

Ellie Flett

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Riley Slaven

Niamh Wilding
Gabrielle Culver
Olivia Mehrtens
Evelyn Thompson
Harriet Murray
Laura Cameron
Georgina Musgrove
Grace Roy

Molly Allen

Quinn Wickham
Ellie Flett

Poppy Freeman (c)
Becky Bainton (c)
Lauren Wood

Ruby Hawkeswood (c)
Gabrielle Culver
Sophie Vercoe
Summer Roy
Emma Gillies

Niamh Wilding
Angus Oswald

Open Pony 90cm *Land Rover
Jumping Challenge*

What's Up Bro

Feather Storm (F)
Puzzle

Pinky (c)

Barnsley Park I'm D'Man
(©

Ashton Puss N Boots
Elhaz Titaniah

Onisha

WV Limited Edition
Snake

Pioneer Spring Loaded
Foxley Pocket Rocket
Diamond Cheval
Twilight Nevada (c)
AW Valentina (c)
Wairoa Warrior (f)
Coco (c)

Duntroon Super Nova (c)

Mercivale Tazman
Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Lofty (c)

Penelope

Afallons Royal Salute
BMW Cookies N Creme

Lauren Wood
Grace McKnight
Harriet Murray
Grace Roy
Emma Gillies

Emily van Herpt
Molly Allen
Summer Roy
Georgina Musgrove

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Martha McRae
Charlotte Thompson
Laura Cameron
Riley Slaven
Sophie Vercoe
Ellie Flett
Georgia Grant
Angus Oswald
Olivia Mehrtens
Greta Dale
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Emily van Herpt
Summer Roy
Poppy Slater



NORTH CANTERBURY

News

Waimakariri
Hurunui
Kaikoura
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336
70

196
165
184
92

202
105
109
319
302
12

139
221
174
310
271
304

236

72
226
326
237
27
256
311
51
125

31

232
243
64

226
256
110
125
200
91

51

72
331
148
257
39

North Canterbury News Open Pony
Series 100cm *Land Rover Jumping

Challenge*

Ruby Blue

Mararoa Lucy Stardust
Feather Storm (F)
Coco (c)

Absolute Fiction

Lofty (c)

Pioneer Spring Loaded
BG Lennox

Rosewood Zakee
Whakapirau Cherry Ripe
Onisha

Korimako Paper Road (f)
Kolour Me

WV Limited Edition
Snake

AW Valentina (c)

Lilly Wright
Greta Dale
Grace McKnight
Georgia Grant
Sophie Martin
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Martha McRae
Kate Geddes
Grace Gormack
Violet Wickham
Summer Roy
Elleanor Bell
Emily Henderson
Georgina Musgrove

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Sophie Vercoe

BMW Cookies N Creme Poppy Slater
Dingmac Fable Pippa Ussher
Introductory Horse 70cm
Windermere Sarah Parkes
Diamonesque (c)

Sweet Arette (c) Eliza Dalzell

Pl Marley (c) Dean Nicholls

NW Grace D'ior (c) Ashleigh Wood
Woodsman Samantha Pascoe (c)
Entirely (f) Holly Bray

Silenzio Bruno (c) Molly Rochford (i)
Aoraki CFE (c) Elizabeth Vincent (c)

Trentwood Buzz Off (f)
NY Cassandra (c)

Laz (c)

Arcoda's Maximum
Xposure (c)

Emily Chamberlain
Kiara Hardman (c)
Becky Bainton (c)
Emma Brown (c)

Introductory Horse 80cm

Duntroon Kiri (c)

PL I'm Special Spencer
Chipmunk (c)

PJ Marley (c)

Silenzio Bruno (c)
Montrose Rua

NY Cassandra (c)
Freddie Xtreme (c)
Sparkling Destellar (f)
Trentwood Buzz Off (f)
Laz (c)

Sweet Arette (c)

Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Beaumont Diamond (c)
A Cut Above (c)
Cooper B

Hamish Oswald
Jordie Plunkett
Mark Cowie

Dean Nicholls
Molly Rochford (i)
Hayley Graham
Kiara Hardman (c)
Amy McMullan
Maddy Ferguson
Emily Chamberlain
Becky Bainton (c)
Eliza Dalzell
Emma Wyatt
Grace Hore

Sam Roebeck (c)
Janine Burton

17
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26
27

28
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
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197
152
307
313
61
55
92
304
332
29
31

28
27
326
236

208
311
269
233
189
200

91
304
269
313
233
210
27
110
148
34
64
325
69
152
208
55
257
33
28
331
60
43
246
232
238
243
189
303
33
103
200
307

Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Collector

Heart of Fame (c)
Lindauer (c)

Man About Town (c)
Starlight Daytona (f)
The Queen GNZ (c)
Airoso (c)

Reiba (c)
Wembleybrook Melody
Arcoda's Maximum
Xposure (c)

Grand Canyon AH (c)
Entirely (f)

NW Grace D'ior (c)
Windermere
Diamonesque (c)
Valour VWNZ (c)
Aoraki CFE (c)

Casino HS (c)
Duntroon Zambuca (c)
Argenteuil (f)

Ava (c)

Ellie Mcknight
Amy Ingram
Mischa Vaughan
Alyssa Ward
Caprice Hovenden
Olivia Cochrane
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Pippa Ussher
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Charlotte Broadbridge
Emma Brown (c)

Melissa Brinsdon
Holly Bray
Ashleigh Wood
Sarah Parkes

Olivia Mitchell
Elizabeth Vincent (c)
Tamara Silcock
Sophie Oswald
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Amy McMullan

Marinetec Engineering Introductory
Horse Series 90cm

Sparkling Destellar (f)
Airoso (c)

Casino HS (c)
Lindauer (c)

Duntroon Zambuca (c)
Paint the Night

Ellie May James
Montrose Rua
Beaumont Diamond (c)
Highly Deceptive (c)
Chipmunk (c)

Hannah (c)

Jimmy Choux MPL
Collector

Valour VWNZ (c)
Starlight Daytona (f)
A Cut Above (c)

Lets Tango Too

Grand Canyon AH (c)
Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Call Me Maybe MC
Rainbow Tom Tom (c)
Cant Touch This (c)
Duntroon Kiri (c)
Weiti Astranomical

PL I'm Special Spencer
Argenteuil (f)

Miss Sweetness OGS
Its Just George
Endeavour T

Ava (c)

Heart of Fame (c)

Maddy Ferguson
Pippa Ussher
Tamara Silcock
Alyssa Ward
Sophie Oswald
Anikah Moody
Holly Bray
Hayley Graham
Grace Hore
Anna Bryant
Mark Cowie
Rheanna Wood
Mia Quinn

Amy Ingram
Olivia Mitchell
Olivia Cochrane
Sam Roebeck (c)
Savannah Bruce
Melissa Brinsdon
Emma Wyatt
Linda Cotton
Michaela Cameron
Cara Quinn
Hamish Oswald
Emily Peacock
Jordie Plunkett
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Effiellia Urquhart
Savannah Bruce
Harriet Gardner
Amy McMullan
Mischa Vaughan



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

T Pole

22

0 o U w N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

51
14
254
218
262
72
199
86
183
123
29
332
61
50
200
39
197

210
60
127
50
325
86
225
316
14
61
269
34
235
27
183
43
245
104
219
123
307
69
218
254
55
21

Trentwood Buzz Off (f)
Cosmopolitan ECPH
Pogo ()

Leading Horse (c)
Patrick Star of Steel
Sweet Arette (c)
Lexington SK

Mia (c)

Riverbrook Sonic (c)
Only a Rumour (c)
Wembleybrook Melody
Reiba (c)

Man About Town (c)
Kirby (c)

Freddie Xtreme (c)
Cooper B

Pennbretti Beau Jangles

Emily Chamberlain
Ellie Bennett

Cam Robertson
Paige Muir

Tanna Scott (i)
Eliza Dalzell

Sally Kincheff
Bonnie Farrant
Leonie Marshall
Katherine Hadler
Charlotte Broadbridge
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Caprice Hovenden
Kate Cavanagh
Amy McMullan
Janine Burton

Ellie Mcknight

D

P

Pam Poole Mindset Coach Open
Horse *Land Rover Jumping

Challenge *

Paint the Night

Call Me Maybe MC
Awatuna Aslan

Kirby (c)

Hannah (c)

Mia (c)

Epona's Jasper
Double J Wolverine
Cosmopolitan ECPH
Man About Town (c)
Casino HS (c)
Highly Deceptive (c)
Tallyho Pompeii
Ellie May James
Riverbrook Sonic (c)
Rainbow Tom Tom (c)
Cincinnati ECPH
The Munshi

Van West

Only a Rumour (c)
Heart of Fame (c)
Jimmy Choux MPL
Leading Horse (c)
Pogo ()

Starlight Daytona (f)
Coca Cola Lola (f)

Anikah Moody
Linda Cotton
Siara Harmon
Kate Cavanagh
Rheanna Wood
Bonnie Farrant
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Nicole White

Ellie Bennett
Caprice Hovenden
Tamara Silcock
Anna Bryant
Jorja-Rose Parker
Holly Bray

Leonie Marshall
Michaela Cameron
Angus Price
Lewis Mclellan
Andrew Munro
Katherine Hadler
Mischa Vaughan
Mia Quinn

Paige Muir

Cam Robertson
Olivia Cochrane
Lily Blakely

Sunday 29" January 2023
Show Jumping

Hampton Oval McMillans Equine
Feeds Ring 1
Sunday 8:00 am

24 Hussey Paint & Panel Ltd Pony
Mini Prix AM5 115-120cm
1 62 Dun Deal Mitchell Cowan
2 18 Galaxy Disco Fever | | Francesca Bishell
3 118 Bespoke Caseylee Gubb
4 206 Eleanor Rigby Jade Miller
5 178 Tallyho Zeus Casey Mackintosh
6 224 DaVinci's Masterpiece Tasmin Nelson-knauf
7 148 Tallyho Scoundrel Grace Hore
8 155 Its A Gamble Chloe Jacques
9 4 Brite n Breezy Liwie Allen
10 18 Diamond Magnificent Francesca Bishell
>{n}<
THE
SADDLERY
COUNTRYTV  BarN
25 Country TV PONY GRAND PRIX in
conj with Saddlery Barn 120-
1 13 MF Spotlit Sonya Benison
2 30 Te Ngaio Raggamuffin Molly Moffatt
3 24 Benrose Silver Shadow Summer Borrie
4 228 LSL Moves Like Jagger Maria O'Connor
5 276 Vapour Trail NZPH Molly Smith
6 244 QOakspring Wildfire Lily Plunkett
7 333 Larabelle Johanna Wylaars
8 245 Fun House Angus Price
9 30  Freestyle Twyst & Shout Molly Moffatt
PRESENTATION
Moonlight Glow Trophy

@& OM@X & Hazlett

People Together




26 Ultramox 6 YEAR OLD Breeder w

Series in conj with Hazlett Rural a
125cm a
Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder E vo Ev E N TS
1 247 TMS Annabella Ella Rae-Wood 28 Evo Events HORSE GRAND PRIX
M/Bay/Ella Rae-Wood/Chchassini Il/Volatire Il/Nicky Bavin in C0nj with Kinloch Farms 140-
2 117 Pl Fox d" amour Maygen Gubb 150cm
M/Liver Chestnut/Maygen Gubb/Im Special de Maze/Emerald/
Hayley Shaw
3 49  Anouk GZ Makenzie Causer 1 49  Copabella Camouflage Makenzie Causer
M/Dk Brown/Leah Causer/Action Breaker/Calvados/Van GestelW
4 331 Sazerac GNZ Emma Wyatt
M/Grey/Emma Wyatt/Cassini Il/Lansing/unknown
5 205 Bloomfield SSNZ Katie Meredith PRESENTATION
G/Bay/Katie Meredith/Emerald Van't Ruytershof/Mr Blue / Jagermeister Trophy
Salaco Sport Horses
6 207 Brosnacroft Centilivi Nayton Mitchell
G/Grey/Alicea Brosnan/Eurosport Centavos/Windermere
Remember Me/ A&S Brosnan av
7 112 Goldfinch GNZ Nic Grant
M/Black/Deirdre Hetzel/Eurocommerce Pennsylvania/Distelfink “r
/Goldengrove Stud on behalf
8 97 Masaii Mara GNZ Jack Ford BAR & GRIL l
M/Bay/Jack Ford/Cartell/Littoria/L Thoroughgood
7 330 Centannal - Johanna Wylaars 29 Tavern Harewood HORSE MINI
M/Grey/Pip Wylaars/Centaros/Hifalutin/Jo Langworthy
10 236 Windermere Centarosa Sarah Parkes PRIX AM5 135¢cm
M/Dk Bay/Sarah Parkes/Eurosport Centavos/Lindberg des
Hayettes / Matai Stud 1 239 Numero Uno Nellie Grace Percy
11 239 Sienna MVNZ Grace Percy 2 2 Footloose NZPH Rose Alfeld
M/Bay/Grace Percy/Leopoldo MVNZ/Cassini I/Mount View SH 3 90 Lazarus GNZ Emma Ferguson
4 205 Vulcan GNZ Katie Meredith
5 107 Chic Xtreme Emma Gillies
6 37 Letano Anna Nalder
NZ 7 97 Genius Jack Ford
MATTHEWS » 8 49  Dolce Del Colle Makenzie Causer
HANOVERIANS (‘“’l""/’""f/ 9 17  Cera Catalina Jaimee Bird
- W= { 10 35 Clear Ambitions Molly Buist-Brown
Bred lo- qu.?, e ‘»Q_'w- 11 268 Quainton Labyrinth Zoe Shore
3 )m/l//“y 12 146 Beaumont Birdie Jessica Hore
13 106 Steffeilds Candidate Amy Gibbs
27 Matthews Hanoverians 7 Year Old 14 126 LT Holst Chief Becky Harkerss
: : : 15 66 Dexter Holly Crean
Breeders Series in con) Canterbury 16 296 Corofina ECPH Courtney Townsend

Saddlery 130cm

Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder

1 80 G Force NZPH Georgina Dormer ~i

G/Bay/Georgina Dormer/Air Jordan Z/Cabdula du Tillard / NZ
Performance Horses

2 2 Celebration ECPH . Ro§e Alfeld 30 T™S Equestrian HORSE 125cm
G/Brown/Rose Alfeld/Corofino Il/Salutation/East Coast PH CHAMPIONSHIP AM5
3 45 Zealand Blue HSH Emily Cammock

G/Bay/Kelly Tyson/Zirocco Blue VDL/unknown/Hokonui Sport

Horses — Amanda Roy 287 Sea Coral Angus Taylor
4 200 Pure Cascade Amy McMullan 1 193 Blytheburn Coruba Carissa McGregor
M/Bay/Amy McMullan/Cassiano/Kiwi Lansing/Laura McGregor 2 1 Castelada ll Olivia Adams
5 269 Incendivity HSH Tamara Silcock 3 96  Astek Reformer Lucy Florance
G/Chestnut/Desley Haas/Indoctro/Acodetto/Amanda Roy 4 317 Rocky Ridge Abigail White
6 49  Lord Axel GNZ Makenzie Causer 5 318 Glenbrooke Rosarno Steffi Whittaker
G/Bay/Leah Causer/Lordano/Corlando/Goldengrove Stud 6 293 TH Tennessee Boy Maddison Thompson
7 58 Waitangi Netflix Lindsay Colwell
8 119 My Lion Heart Danielle Guiver
9 186 Vali Lily McBreen
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79
286
239
181
60
335
84
175
318
168
172
96

146
316
35

207
299
255
107
13

245
318
328
239
128

249
318
201
146
261
93
195
35
217
292
151
38
269
186
285
181
133
322
293
35
48

90
164
57
269

Woodbine Orlando
Wabi Sabi

Obelix MVNZ
Cazette HSH
Kingsway Khan
Elleway GNZ
Takapoto India
Montreaux

Carpe Diem

Coco KSNZ
Double J Jac O'Malley
Sea Monster

Duke

Global PH Mylorde
Blytheburn Cuban Rose
Payback

Kiwi Sapphire
Global PH Licorice
DSE Spannakiwa
Benrose Black Jack
As Good As You Get
Veroana

WHF Eclipse

Zoe

Carrado MVNZ
Commissioner

Graciey Donnithorne
Bella Taane
Grace Percy
Grace Manera
Linda Cotton
Quinn Coutts
Helen Ensor
Amy Mackenzie
Steffi Whittaker
Jess Land
Hanna Lowe
Lucy Florance
Brianna Bailey
Jessica Hore
Nicole White
Molly Buist-Brown
Nayton Mitchell
Brooke Tranter
Milly Robinson
Emma Gillies
Sonya Benison
Angus Price
Steffi Whittaker
Madeline Woods
Grace Percy
Chris Harris

Graham McClintock HORSE 115cm
CHAMPIONSHIP AM5

Kiwi Glance
Claravos
Oceanic
Beaumont Cassanova
Red Rafferty
On the Point Bijoux
Edward NZPH
SF Royal Riley
Nike Xtreme
Gothenburg |
Indian Burt
Kiwi Glimpse
Cera Carinya
Ngahiwi Stone
Fagin

Estelle

WSJ Cool Heart
Kiwi Felix

TH Centrestage
Hashtag FOMO
Chalo ECPH
Clariton EXP
All About Fun
L'heure Du Vin
Bonjour SPH
TMS Vincenzo

Katie Readings
Steffi Whittaker
Fabriana McQuarrie
Jessica Hore
Angela Ruddenklau
Pip Ffoulkes

Sonia Mckerchar
Molly Buist-Brown
Abriele Morse
Steffi Whittaker
David Hutton
Tayler Nalder
Tamara Silcock
Lily McBreen
Stephanie Suppan
Grace Manera

Ella Hawkeswood
Jade Wills
Maddison Thompson
Molly Buist-Brown
Cassidy Causer
Gayle Baker
Emma Ferguson
Ashley Konig
Pippa Collins
Tamara Silcock

27 259 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski

28 246 Haupouri Dakota NZPH Cara Quinn

29 126 Cornets Air Becky Harkerss

30 298 Haupouri Heidi NZPH Sophie Townsend

31 152 Lilliano WS Amy Ingram

32 96 The Flash Gordon Lucy Florance

33 19 Bewitched NZPH Meg Bisset

34 151 Rolux David Hutton

35 261 Dynamic AR Angela Ruddenklau

PRESENTATION
Tavern Harewood Gentleman Rider
Trophy
Hampton Oval Ring 2
Saturday 8:00 am

GROWING A GREENER FUTURE

33 The Irrigation Warehouse Open

Horse 2 Phase 110cm

1 90  All About Fun Emma Ferguson

2 317 My Fine Line Abigail White

3 41 Waitoa King Of Hearts Anae Shadbolt

4 140 Whakanui de L'amour Isa Hermens

5 288 Luca TSH Anna Kate Taylor

6 202 Tahrwini Martha McRae

7 179 Awatuna Scarlett Rose Todd Magner

8 126 Haupouri Icandy Becky Harkerss

9 35  Millicent GNZ (c) Molly Buist-Brown

10 77 Ngahiwi Nimbus Sarah Dixon

11 25  Wishing Rose Bowden

12 63 My Centastage Emily Cowan

13 253 VALKYRIEII Anna Robertson

14 159 Mountain Tui (c) Harriet Jolly

15 169 Ashstan Black Rose Aime Utting

16 65 Bellini GNZ Georgina Cox

17 168 Grandeur ECPH (c) Jess Land

18 282 Frankeletta Sally Spicer

19 32 NeverSayNever Makaela Bruce

20 209 Idola (c) Andrew Monopoli

21 143 Ser Barnaby (c) Maisie Holyoake

22 109 Lucero Grace Gormack

23 269 Cera Carinya Tamara Silcock

24 265 Raise A Glass Kirsty Ogilvie

25 19 Cointreau CV Meg Bisset

26 242 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens

27 144 Grandeur Xl Ellie Honeybone




28 127 Cassitino Siara Harmon
29 122 KCN Elmo (f) Maia Amos
30 249 Kiwi Glance Katie Readings
31 13 My Key to Success Sonya Benison :
32 173 Primus Kylie Lyders EAST COAST CANTERBURY
33 207 Couture Il Xtreme Nayton Mitchell E QU INE CLINIC
34 26 Final Impression (f) Carl Bowden
35121 TooTango - Desley Haas 35 East Coast Performance Horses 5
36 297 Kingslea Kiwi Jesgca Townsend YR OLD Breeders Series in conj
37 240 Delta Magneto Julia Percy . . -
38 160 24 Karat (c) Madeline Jones with Canterbury Equme Clinic
39 113 Sinaloa GNZ Dee Grant 115cm
40 133 WSJ Cool Heart Ella Hawkeswood
44 17 Double J Wilbur Jaimee Bird Gender/Colour/Owner/Sire/Sire of Dam/Breeder
42 89 Cyprus Xtreme Harry Feast
43 169 Mistress (c) Aime Utting 1 200 Copacabana GNZ Amy McMullan
44 199 Lexington SK Sally Kincheff M/Bay/Amy McMullan/Lordano/Lindberg Des Hayettes/
45 168 Noah (c) Jess Land Goldengrove.Stud 4
46 49 Lord Axel GNZ Makenzie Causer 2 244 Oakspring Lordable . Lily Plunkett
47 10?2 Lansina Angela Frewer G/Bay/Tama.ra PI.LJnkett/Loridano/VV|\y John/Vanessa Sharp
48 1 Leisure Time Larry () Olivia Adams 3 333 AH Cal|f9rn|an Dreaming lJohlanna Wylaars
49 205 SLE Bombay Sapphire Katie Meredith G/Dark Bay/Pip Wylaars/Centaros/tht9r|a/Amb.er\ey House
(©) 4 316 Danny DeVito ECPH Nicole White
G/Bay/Karen White/Dallas VDL/Cardento VDL/East Coast PH
5 49 Aspen Park Pittsburgh Makenzie Causer
PORT HILLS ,
M/Chestnut/Leah Causer/Pennsylvania/Landor S/unknown
9 6 282 Frankeletta Sally Spicer
%;kw M/Bay/Sally Spicer/Cassiano/Voltaire Il/Whitchester Trust
03 376 5653 7 Brightlings Road, Hillsborough phtc@xtra.co.nz

34 Port Hills Truck Centre Open Horse

A5 2 Phase 120cm TRUCKWASH

1 149 HH Qunto Cruise Cru Walker-Neill
2 90 Lazarus GNZ Emma Ferguson 36 Cleanco Truck Wash HORSE 105cm
3 289 Bezzaz NZPH Jessica Taylor-Brough CHAMPIONSHIP AM5
4 144 Grandeur X Ellie Honeybone Includes Final of the Master Class
5 193 Blytheburn Coruba Carissa McGregor Series
6 242 Mountain Eutopia Sophie Pickens
7 140 Whakanui de L'amour Isa Hermens ] 516 Montalto Sarah Morris
8 32 NeverSayNever Makaela Bruce 2 9  Riverdown Rock N Roll Gayle Baker
9 89 Haupouri Hokey Pokey Harry Feast 3 41 Waitoa King Of Hearts Anae Shadbolt
10 80 Dapper HSH Georgina Dormer 4 225 Epona's Jasper Riley Nelson-Knauf
11 241 Dubai 2 Sarah Peterson .
T . . 5 13 My Key to Success Sonya Benison
12 58 Waitangi Netflix Lindsay Colwell 6 222 Lagos GNZ (f) Melissa Nahkies
13 77 Ngahiwi Nimb}Js SaVIrah Dix.on 7 2 Hip Hop NZPH Rose Alfeld
14 255 DSE Spannaklw§ Milly Robmson ‘ 8 317 My Fine Line Abigail White
15 259 Be.llvvood O'Banion Sophie Ro§anovvsk\ 9 143 Ser Bamnaby (<) Maisie Holyoake
16 163 Alle Saab Candace Kingsbury 10 28 Grand Canyon AH (c) Melissa Brinsdon
17 227 Steffields The Supervisor Maggie Nichols 11 519 Van West Andrew Munro
18 50 LTHolstUE Kate Cavanagh 12 93 Georgina GNZ (c) Pip Ffoulkes
13 127 Awatuna Aslan Siara Harmon
'm 14 293 Wild Card (c) Maddison Thompson
Maln Even‘t‘s 15 280 The Halo Effect Michelle Soper
16 217 For Harmony HSH (c) Abriele Morse
34.1  Main Events Tertiary Jumping 17077 Ginger Kiss RE Sareh Dixon
. . . . . 18 185 Expresso Martini India Martin
Series (m conjunction with Class 19 179 Awatuna Scarlett Rose Todd Magner
34) 120cm 20 84 Zactac Cleo Helen Ensor
21 147 Beaumont Fine Abby Hore
259 Bellwood O'Banion Sophie Rosanowski 22 121 Pono Desley Haas
241 Dubai?2 Sarah Peterson 23 91  Sparkling Destellar (f) Maddy Ferguson
77  Ngahiwi Nimbus Sarah Dixon 24 116 Awatuna Moonlight Madam  Zoe Groom



25 219 Kiwi Embrace Andrew Munro
26 69 Jimmy Choux MPL Mia Quinn
27 132 Ngahiwi Flavour (c) Sheree Haugh
28 78 Donner Diego BV Abbie Doncliff
29 109 Lucero Grace Gormack
30 159 Mountain Tui (c) Harriet Jolly
31 293 TH Buckle Up (c) Maddison Thompson
32 240 Delta Magneto Julia Percy
33 279 Blanc de la ciel (c) Jessica Sonne
34 123 Only a Rumour (c) Katherine Hadler
35 24 Daisy Duke Summer Borrie
36 47 Vendetta MCH (f) Paige Campion
37 30 Fly (o) Molly Moffatt
38 143 Ace'n' It (¢) Maisie Holyoake
PRESENTATION
SJ Canterbury Master Class Series
BAIANCED BEINGS
Ommwn::rczuwaw

37 Balanced Beings PONY 100cm

CHAMPIONSHIP AM5 130
1 306 Penelope Emily van Herpt
2 105 BG Lennox Kate Geddes
3 336 Ruby Blue Lilly Wright
4 304 Dingmac Fable Pippa Ussher
5 202 Pioneer Spring Loaded Martha McRae
6 174 Snake Charlize Macintosh-Banks
7 319 Whakapirau Cherry Ripe Violet Wickham
8 249 Golden Shutterbug Katie Readings
10 302 Onisha Summer Roy
11 109 Rosewood Zakee Grace Gormack
12 204 Tallyho Neptune Olivia Mehrtens

EQUI-LISE

r healthy horse pasture

LIME BASED FERTILISER FOR
HEALTHY HORSE PASTURE

38
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115
178
204
327
100
53

191
171
184
321
246

Equi-lise PONY Points 110cm
CHAMPIONSHIP AM5 1JO

Touch Of Spark

KF Colour Me

Tallyho Neptune
Dingmac Dark Mocha
Tironui Firecracker
Uba

KM Indira

TF Temperance Brennan
Absolute Fiction
Galaxy X Factor
Kaycee Replicate

Riverwood Hollys
Mistletoe

Isabella Grigg
Casey Mackintosh
Olivia Mehrtens
Lauren Wood
Blaise France
Lucy Charteris
Kate McDonald
Dayna Lowe
Sophie Martin
Emily Wilding
Cara Quinn
Mitchell Cowan

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

40

Hw =

41

g~ w =

O 0 N O

4
191
290
267
301
178
248
53

334
62

249
277
24

177

128
258
87
31

335
113

304
243
92
34
236

291
87
257
31

64
232
125
27
29
331
256
128
269
59
258
72
61
110
332
82
55
210
233

Kabo Inori

Just Simply Red
Rocket Man
Hilkens Denilla
Windsor Gangster
Sumners Surprise
Leopoldo TSH (c)
Kabo Tonto

My Buffalo Soldier
KL Dream Dance
Golden Shutterbug
Counting Stars
Missing Pieces
Meadowlands Lokial

Liwie Allen
Kate McDonald
Ellie Templeton
Olivia Sheehan
Grace Roy
Casey Mackintosh
Sonya Benison
Lucy Charteris
Eva Wylaars
Mitchell Cowan
Katie Readings
Sophie Smith
Summer Borrie
PJ Mackintosh

Hampton Oval

Ring 3

Sunday 8:00 am

Introductory Horse 70cm

Quick Draw

Zorro (c)

Vanhi Shot (c)
Arcoda's Maximum
Xposure (c)

Mini Cooper G

The Landlady BP (c)

Chris Harris

Elsa Rosanowski
Claudia Faulkner
Emma Brown (c)

Quinn Coutts
Dee Grant

Introductory Horse 80cm

Airoso (c)

PL I'm Special Spencer
The Queen GNZ (c)
Jenga

Windermere
Diamonesque (c)

S F Centara (c)

Vanhi Shot (c)

A Cut Above (c)
Arcoda's Maximum
Xposure (c)
Chipmunk (c)
Duntroon Kiri (c)

NY Cassandra (c)
Entirely (f)
Wembleybrook Melody
Icona Pop NZPH (c)
Silenzio Bruno (c)
Quick Draw

Casino HS (c)

Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
Zorro (c)

Sweet Arette (c)

Man About Town (c)
Montrose Rua

Reiba (c)

Folktale (c)

Starlight Daytona (f)
Paint the Night
Duntroon Zambuca (c)

Pippa Ussher
Jordie Plunkett
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Anna Bryant
Sarah Parkes

Emily Templeton
Claudia Faulkner
Sam Roebeck (c)
Emma Brown (c)

Mark Cowie
Hamish Oswald
Kiara Hardman (c)
Holly Bray
Charlotte Broadbridge
Emma Wyatt
Molly Rochford (i)
Chris Harris
Tamara Silcock
Tamara Coster
Elsa Rosanowski
Eliza Dalzell
Caprice Hovenden
Hayley Graham
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Rebecca Edwards
Olivia Cochrane
Anikah Moody
Sophie Oswald



29
30
31
32
33
34

42
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311 Aoraki CFE (c)
200 Ava (c)

81  Longford (c)

226 PJ Marley (c)

223 Mercedes Benzz (f)
326 NW Grace D'ior ()

Elizabeth Vincent (c)
Amy McMullan

Kelly Downing

Dean Nicholls

Myla Weiss

Ashleigh Wood

Marinetec Engineering Introductory
Horse Series 90cm

311 Aoraki CFE (c)

291 S F Centara (c)
238 Weiti Astranomical
325 Hannah (c)

33 ltsJust George

332 Reiba (c)

74 Chillax (f)

304 Airoso (c)

50 Kirby (c)

58  Chucky (c)

223 Mercedes Benzz (f)
27 Entirely (f)

189 Argenteuil (f)

262 Patrick Star of Steel
83 et (c)

136 Corado GHP

92 The Queen GNZ (c)
326 NW Grace D'ior ()
20  BF Woodminco

69  limmy Choux MPL
29  Wembleybrook Melody

148 Beaumont Diamond (c)

33 Lets Tango Too

61 Man About Town (c)
125 NY Cassandra (c)
331 Icona Pop NZPH (c)

258 DSE All Best Friends (c)

64  Chipmunk (c)

232 Duntroon Kiri (c)
104 The Munshi

27  Ellie May James
210 Paint the Night

269 Casino HS (c)

291 NPE Donello

60 Call Me Maybe MC
110 Montrose Rua

152 Collector

81  Longford (c)

103 Endeavour T

83  Spud (c)

39 Cooper B

55  Starlight Daytona (f)
257 A Cut Above (c)

87  Diplomatic Shot EXP
198 Centavogue

34  Jenga

91  Sparkling Destellar (f)
258 Zorro (c)

243 PL I'm Special Spencer

Elizabeth Vincent (c)
Emily Templeton
Emily Peacock
Rheanna Wood
Savannah Bruce
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Ruby Davies (i)
Pippa Ussher

Kate Cavanagh
Lindsay Colwell

Myla Weiss

Holly Bray

Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Tanna Scott (i)
Lauren Enright

Maryann Hawkeswood (c)

Phoebe Ffoulkes
Ashleigh Wood
Mikayla Blake
Mia Quinn
Charlotte Broadbridge
Grace Hore
Savannah Bruce
Caprice Hovenden
Kiara Hardman (c)
Emma Wyatt

Elsa Rosanowski
Mark Cowie
Hamish Oswald
Lewis Mclellan
Holly Bray
Anikah Moody
Tamara Silcock
Emily Templeton
Linda Cotton
Hayley Graham
Amy Ingram

Kelly Downing
Harriet Gardner
Lauren Enright
Janine Burton
Olivia Cochrane
Sam Roebeck (c)
Claudia Faulkner
Charlie McLean
Anna Bryant
Maddy Ferguson
Elsa Rosanowski
Jordie Plunkett

50 246 Cant Touch This (c) Cara Quinn

51 233 Duntroon Zambuca (c) Sophie Oswald

52 200 Ava (c) Amy McMullan

53 256 Silenzio Bruno (c) Molly Rochford (i)

54 72  Sweet Arette () Eliza Dalzell
PRESENTATION

Marinetec Engineering Introductory
Canterbury Horse Series 90cm

P Role S
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Pam Poole Mindset Coach Open
Horse 100cm *Land Rover Jumping

Challenge*

225 Epona's Jasper

148 Beaumont Diamond (c)

245 Cincinnati ECPH

132 Ngahiwi Flavour (c)
20  BF Woodminco

55  Starlight Daytona (f)
269 Casino HS (c)

41 Waitoa King Of Hearts

258 DSE All Best Friends (c)

136 Corado GHP

28 Grand Canyon AH (c)
21 Coca Cola Lola (f)
69 Jimmy Choux MPL
168 Validation (c)

33  Its Just George

61 Man About Town (c)
303 Miss Sweetness OGS
87 Diplomatic Shot EXP
246 Cant Touch This (c)
123 Only a Rumour (c)
58  Chucky (c)

325 Hannah (c)

83 Jet (¢)

50 Kirby (c)

14 Cosmopolitan ECPH
183 Riverbrook Sonic (c)
47  Vendetta MCH (f)
104 The Munshi

198 Centavogue

33 Lets Tango Too

60 Call Me Maybe MC
27  Ellie May James

291 NPE Donello

199 Lexington SK

218 Leading Horse (c)

Riley Nelson-Knauf
Grace Hore

Angus Price
Sheree Haugh
Mikayla Blake
Olivia Cochrane
Tamara Silcock
Anae Shadbolt
Elsa Rosanowski

Maryann Hawkeswood (c)

Melissa Brinsdon
Lily Blakely

Mia Quinn

Jess Land
Savannah Bruce
Caprice Hovenden
Effiellia Urquhart
Claudia Faulkner
Cara Quinn
Katherine Hadler
Lindsay Colwell
Rheanna Wood
Lauren Enright
Kate Cavanagh
Ellie Bennett
Leonie Marshall
Paige Campion
Lewis Mclellan
Charlie McLean
Savannah Bruce
Linda Cotton
Holly Bray

Emily Templeton
Sally Kincheff
Paige Muir

Introductory Pony 70cm

323 Mystique's Bailey (c)
67 Rednalhgih Acife
327 Chrissy (c)

23 SPH Pipi (c)

Mia Brook (i)

Gabrielle Culver

Lauren Wood

Mele Bonner-Vaitaki (c)




5 190 Jenks (f) Maddison McDonald (i) 14 174 Snake Charlize Macintosh-Banks
6 302 Tiniroto Twiggy Summer Roy 15 319 Whakapirau Cherry Ripe Violet Wickham
7 294 YS Fairytale (c) Evelyn Thompson 16 109 Rosewood Zakee Grace Gormack
8 323 Arabella (c) Mia Brook (i) 17 327 What's Up Bro Lauren Wood
9 67 Arrow () Gabrielle Culver 18 184 Absolute Fiction Sophie Martin
45 Introductory Pony 80cm
1 67 Rednalhgih Aoife Gabrielle Culver PRESENTATION
2 314 MamboNo.5 (c) Niamh Wilding North Canterbury News Open
3 301 Pinky (c) Grace Roy Canterbury Pony Series 100cm
4 294 YS Fairytale (c) Evelyn Thompson
5 302 Tiniroto Twiggy Summer Roy
6 231 Duntroon Super Nova (c) Angus Oswald
7 42 Diamond Cheval Laura Cameron
8 107 Barnsley Park I'm D'Man Emma Gillies

“ , SHOWJUMPING
9 67 Arrow () Gabrielle Culver CANTERBURY
10 341 One Hit Wonder Niamh Wilding
11 190 Jenks (f) Maddison McDonald (i)
46 Open Pony 90cm

Show Hiinter

1 42 Diamond Cheval Laura Cameron
2 314 Mambo No. 5 (c) Niamh Wilding
3 135 Galaxy Colour Me () Ruby Hawkeswood (c) All SH Rinae and Claccee are in
4 /0 Mararoa Lucy Stardust Greta Dale Rlackboard Order inchidina | ate Entries
5 301 Pinky (c) Grace Roy
6 92 Lofty (c) Phoebe Ffoulkes
7 271 BMW Cookies N Creme Poppy Slater Satu I’d a.y 28th J anu al’y 2023
8 310 AW Valentina (c) Sophie Vercoe
9 196 Feather Storm (F)

10 174 Snake
11 3 Elhaz Titaniah
12 165 Coco (c)

Charlize Macintosh-Banks

Grace McKnight ‘»&
»

Molly Allen
TREAXDIL I'TE

13 327 What's Up Bro Lauren Wood
14 231 Duntroon Super Nova (c) Angus Oswald .
15 95 Wairoa Warrior (f) Ellie Flett Horse Show Hunter TreadLite Arena
16 341 One Hit Wonder Niamh Wilding
17 107 Barnsley Park I'm D'Man Emma Gillies 200 Horse Warm up 70cm 7.00am -
(© 7.55am
18 204 Mercivale Tazman Olivia Mehrtens
266 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw
NORTH CANTERBURY 194 Contiki SW (c) Sophia Mckendry

News

Georgia Grant

Waimakariri
Hurunui
Kaikoura

339 El Ranchero Superhero

(©
212 Hakuna Matata Il (c)
2 Harlequin NZPH
170 HCH Evie (c)

Nychole Pattinson (i)

Kelly Morris
Rose Alfeld
Cherie Linklater

181 Idyllic HSH Grace Manera

47 North Canterbury News Open Pony 138 Kauricrest Kalita Ripples Jo Heath (i)
Series 100cm (©)

158 Lady Cartier (f) Charlotte Johnson
1 336 Ruby Blue Lilly Wright 203 Leonardo (c) Connie Russell (c)
2 246 Kaycee Replicate Cara Quinn 81  Longford (c) Kelly Downing
3 196 Feather Storm (F) Grace McKnight 263 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen
4 304 Dingmac Fable Pippa Ussher 114 Pennbretti Braveheart (f) Josie Greer
5 310 AW Valentina (c) Sophie Vercoe 278 Queen of Swing (c) Catherine Somerville (i)
6 139 Kolour Me Emily Henderson 203 Rocco Balboa (c) Connie Russell (c)
7 95  Wairoa Warrior (f) Ellie Flett 56 Saltaire Dejavu (c) Steffi Whittaker
8 92 Lofty (c) Phoebe Ffoulkes 173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders
9 271 BMW Cookies N Creme Poppy Slater 137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
10 3 Elhaz Titaniah Molly Allen 235 Tallyho Pompeii Jorja-Rose Parker
11 105 BG Lennox Kate Geddes 113 The Landlady BP (c) Dee Grant
12 165 Coco (c) Georgia Grant
13 70 Mararoa Lucy Stardust Greta Dale



Saturday 8:00 am

138

Kauricrest Kalita Ripples

(©)

Jo Heath (i)

158 Lady Cartier (f) Charlotte Johnson
201  Welcome Introductory Horse 70cm £ tiﬁg?gif ((CC)) %Tyn 'Sowﬁﬁ%' ©
566 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw 223 Mercedes Benzz (f) Myla Weiss
45 Charlie (c) Emily Cammock 180 Ngva‘ (,C) ) erry Ma.ley
N ) 94 Reid 'n' Dale Galactica (f) Megan Fisher
194 Contiki SW (€) Sophia Mckelndry ) 98 Reid N Dale Top Secret Jane Fowler
339 I(E\C)Ranchero Superhero Nychole Pattinson (i) 56 Saltaire Dejavu (c) Steffi Whittaker
337 Graemar Hugo Boss Kate Willemse (c) gi 22:2;;? MVNZ g!ieeLHyZ;?Sard
138 Kauricrest Kalita Ripples Jo Heath (i) .
©) 75 Snips (c) Karla de Beer (c)
81 Longford (¢) Kelly Downing 108 Ynot Cost Alot (f) Pieta O'Neill
223 Mercedes Benzz (f) Myla Weiss ‘
263 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen h
180 Nova (c) Kerry Maley /\/
278 Queen of Swing (c) Catherine Somerville (i)
203 Rocco Balboa (c) Connie Russell (c)
173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders ID D W E H
137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
75 Snips (c) Karla de Beer (c) 204 ConcretePower Rising Star Under
113 The Landlady BP (c) Dee Grant Saddle Restricted to horses with 3
or less wins at beginning of season
202 Introductory Horse 80cm
85  Bravados NZPH (f) Ashlee Ermerins 266 Cachéya HS Hayle.y Shaw
266 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw 194 Contiki SW (c) So‘ph|a Mc.kendry
45 Charlie (c) Emily Cammock 124 Foxy Glen Kn%ten Haigh
194 Contiki SW (c) Sophia Mckendry 63 FWTango Emily Cowan
339 El Ranchero Superhero Nychole Pattinson (i) 34 Honky Tonk Arrow () A.nna Bryant
(©) 300 Kabo Dancer Lily Trolove
59 Eye Candy CSNZ (0) Tamara Coster 158 Lady Ca.mer ‘(f) Char.lotte Johnson
124 Foxy Glen Kristen Haigh 159 Mountain Tui (c) Harriet Jolly
337 Graemar Hugo Boss Kate Willemse (c) 263 Mr. M‘aclk | . Hannah $cowen
170 HCH Evie (o) Cherie Linklater 94 Re|d‘n Dale Galactica (f) Me.gan Fisher
138 Kauricrest Kalita Ripples Jo Heath (i) 173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders
(©) 113 The Landlady BP (c) Dee Grant
158 Lady Cartier (f) Charlotte Johnson 234 Thor Arow BTOOkelpage
203 Leonardo (c) Connie Russell (c) 108 Ynot Cost Alot (f) Pieta O'Neill
81 Longford (c) Kelly Downing
223 Mercedes Benzz (f) Myla Weiss ‘ h
263 Mr Mack | Hannah Scowen /-\/
180 Nova (c) Kerry Maley
278 Queen of Swing (c) Catherine Somerville (i)
203 Rocco Balboa (c) Connie Russell (c) p D W E R
56 Saltaire Dejavu () Steffi Whittaker
173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders 205 ConcretePower Horse Rising Star
137 Sebastian MYNZ Susie Hayward 85cm Restricted to horses 3 or less
108 Ynot Cost Alot (f) Pieta O'Neill wins at the beginning of season
203 Introductory Horse 85cm HOYQ
85  Bravados NZPH (f) Ashlee Ermerins 85 Bravados NZPH (f) Ashlee Ermerins
266 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw 266 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw
45 Charlie (c) Emily Cammock 194 Contiki SW (c) Sophia Mckendry
194 Contiki SW (c) Sophia Mckendry 273 Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven

Tamara Coster
Kristen Haigh

339 El Ranchero Superhero Nychole Pattinson (i) 59 Eye Candy CSNZ (c)
(c) 124 Foxy Glen

273 Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven 63 FWTango Emily Cowan
124 Foxy Glen Kristen Haigh 212 Hakuna Matata Il (c) Kelly Morris
337 Graemar Hugo Boss Kate Willemse (c) 170 HCH Bvie (c) Cherie Linklater
170 HCH Evie (c) Cherie Linklater 34 Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant
34 Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant 34 lJenga Anna Bryant
34 Jenga Anna Bryant 300 Kabo Dancer Lily Trolove

158 Lady Cartier (f) Charlotte Johnson



206

207

208

44
159
263
111
114
94
98
137
83
234
40

85
83
194
44
111
94
137
266
283
234
173
40

324
34

34

300
194
44

111
266
283
173

324
273
63

170
34
34
83
300
159
111
114

Mavericc (f)
Mountain Tui (c)
Mr Mack |
Oakleys Dunit

Chloe Cameron
Harriet Jolly
Hannah Scowen
Annalise Graham

Pennbretti Braveheart (f) Josie Greer
Reid 'n' Dale Galactica (f) Megan Fisher
Reid N Dale Top Secret Jane Fowler

Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward 209

Spud (c) Lauren Enright

Thor Arrow Brooke Page

Y-Puna Fergie (c) Viv Butcher

Open Horse 90cm HOYQ

Bravados NZPH (f) Ashlee Ermerins

Jet () Lauren Enright

Lil LeRoux (f) Sophia Mckendry

Mavericc (f) Chloe Cameron

Oakleys Dunit Annalise Graham

Reid 'n' Dale Galactica (f) Megan Fisher 210

Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw

Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel

Thor Arrow Brooke Page

Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders

Y-Puna Fergie (c) Viv Butcher

Open Horse 95cm HOYQ *Land

Rover Jumping Challenge*

Coup Rocky Road (c) Michele Wilson 211

Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant

Jenga Anna Bryant

Kabo Dancer Lily Trolove

Lil LeRoux (f) Sophia Mckendry

Mavericc (f) Chloe Cameron

Oakleys Dunit Annalise Graham

SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw

Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel

Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
/\\/
POWER

ConcretePower Open Horse Rising

Star 95cm Restricted to horses with

3 or less wins at begin of season

HOYQ

Coup Rocky Road (c) Michele Wilson 212

Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven

FW Tango Emily Cowan

Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld

HCH Evie (c) Cherie Linklater

Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant

Jenga Anna Bryant

Jet (c) Lauren Enright

Kabo Dancer Lily Trolove

Mountain Tui (c) Harriet Jolly

Oakleys Dunit
Pennbretti Braveheart (f)

Annalise Graham
Josie Greer

98
64
83
234
40
45

324
212
216
94
98
137
283
40

83

281
103
230
263
272
173

281
298
52

324
120
215
194
266
173
45

83
281
103

230
64

272
173

Reid N Dale Top Secret
Solar Addition

Spud (c)

Thor Arrow

Y-Puna Fergie (c)
Y-Puna Slade (c)

Jane Fowler
Mark Cowie
Lauren Enright
Brooke Page
Viv Butcher
Emily Cammock

Masters (45 yrs and over) HOYQ

90cm

Coup Rocky Road (c)
Hakuna Matata Il (c)
Montalto

Reid 'n' Dale Galactica (f)
Reid N Dale Top Secret
Sebastian MVNZ
Stanhopes Magician
Y-Puna Fergie (c)

Michele Wilson
Kelly Morris
Sarah Morris
Megan Fisher
Jane Fowler
Susie Hayward
Emma Steel
Viv Butcher

Equitation Under Saddle Class -
Open to Juniors and Adults

Beaumont Cash
Cappuccino NZPH
Endeavour T

La dama Vegas
Mr Mack |

Stolen Thunder
Volonte 11

Lauren Enright
April Spence
Harriet Gardner
Sarah Ormandy
Hannah Scowen
Lola Slaughter
Kylie Lyders

Horse 100cm HOYQ

Cappuccino NZPH
Carabawn Comet
Celtic Symphony
Coup Rocky Road (c)
His Lordship
Kosciuszko

Lil LeRoux (f)

SP Blue Eyed Ghost
Volonte 11

Y-Puna Slade (c)

April Spence
Sophie Townsend
Zoe Charles
Michele Wilson
Alex Horvath
Melanie Morris
Sophia Mckendry
Hayley Shaw
Kylie Lyders
Emily Cammock

Petticoat Lane Performance Horses
Adult Equitation Series 100cm

Beaumont Cash
Cappuccino NZPH
Endeavour T
Harlequin NZPH
La dama Vegas
Solar Addition
Stolen Thunder
Volonte 11

Lauren Enright
April Spence
Harriet Gardner
Rose Alfeld
Sarah Ormandy
Mark Cowie
Lola Slaughter
Kylie Lyders



213

298
114

214

45

273
120
230
216
173
265

266
45

215

83

45

281
298
52

324
273
120
215
230
194
216
175
173
265
64

266
114

216

45

281
215
194
173

go

SHOWHUNTER

ESNZ Show Hunter Junior
Equitation Series 100cm

Sophie Townsend
Josie Greer

Carabawn Comet
Weiti Drama

Horse Handy Hunter HOYQ 100cm

Capone In Charge Emily Cammock

Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven
His Lordship Alex Horvath
La dama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
Montalto Sarah Morris
Primus Kylie Lyders
Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Ogilvie
Sonhos Bailarin Georgia Allison
SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw

Y-Puna Slade (c) Emily Cammock

Adrienne Crombie Memorial Class
HOYQ 105cm

Beaumont Cash
Capone In Charge

Lauren Enright
Emily Cammock

Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles
Coup Rocky Road (c) Michele Wilson
Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven

His Lordship Alex Horvath
Kosciuszko Melanie Morris

La dama Vegas Sarah Ormandy

Lil LeRoux (f) Sophia Mckendry
Montalto Sarah Morris
Montreaux Amy Mackenzie
Primus Kylie Lyders
Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Ogilvie
Solar Addition Mark Cowie
Sonhos Bailarin Georgia Allison
SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
Weiti Drama Josie Greer

Horsel10cm HOYQ

Capone In Charge Emily Cammock

Cappuccino NZPH April Spence

Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
Lil LeRoux (f) Sophia Mckendry
Primus Kylie Lyders
\"'—’;—S

NZ

\7

N

X

DRESSAGE
CANTERBURY

Canterbury Dressage Pony Show

Hunter Arena

217

218

219

323
284
131
310
295
213
251
145
131
76
214
252
323
161
68
153
260
211
309
154
16
290

315

284
295
161
153
154
290

315

284
213
295
251

131

214
252
153
309
154

Pony Warm Up 50cm

7.00am - 7.55am

Arabella (c)

Ascot Peacock

Ashton Tall Tales (c)
AW Sprit (c)

Biknor Leandor (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Grassendale Fever (f)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Izzy Pop (C)

Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Murfre Boy George
Mystique's Bailey (c)
Pennbretti Piccolo
Rednalhgih Lexi
Rhythm N Gold

Rio (c)

Sally (c)

Summer Fiesta

Sunny Brae Patrick
The Last Penny (c)
Waimakariri Summers
Gold

Willow Downs Wairua

Mia Brook (i)
Claudia Studholme (i)
Millie Dolan (c)
Sophie Vercoe
Charlotte Thompson
Darcy Ramsay
|zzy Richman (c)
Lucy Honeywell
Millie Dolan (c)
Adele O'Brien (i)
Billie Ramsay (i)
Emma Riley

Mia Brook (i)
Ellie Jones

Eila Currie-Quinn
Eva Innes (c)
Layni Rossiter (i)
Grace Roy
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes

Isla Swords (c)
Ellie Templeton

Charlotte Weir

Saturday 8:00 am

Pony Hunter Under Saddle - Flat

Class

Ascot Peacock
Biknor Leandor (c)
Pennbretti Piccolo
Rhythm N Gold
Sunny Brae Patrick
Waimakariri Summers
Gold

Willow Downs Wairua

Claudia Studholme (i)
Charlotte Thompson
Ellie Jones

Eva Innes (c)

Zoe Innes

Ellie Templeton

Charlotte Weir

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Pony Under Saddle Restricted to
Riders in first season of SH - Flat
Class

Ascot Peacock

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Foxley Pocket Rocket
Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)

Claudia Studholme (i)
Darcy Ramsay
Charlotte Thompson
|zzy Richman (c)

Greenmoor In Cognito (c) Millie Dolan (c)
Kinkora Desert Sand (c) Billie Ramsay (i)
Murfre Boy George Emma Riley

Rhythm N Gold
Summer Fiesta
Sunny Brae Patrick

Eva Innes (c)
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes



220

284
76

214
153
260

221

284
310
213
251
131
214
252
11

260
309
154
16

222

284
131
310
251
131
214
11

161
260
99

315

223

284
310
251
71
214
323
11
260
99

224

213
131
190
141
252

Introductory Pony 50cm - Rider 10

& under

Ascot Peacock

lzzy Pop (C)

Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Rhythm N Gold

Rio (c)

Claudia Studholme (i)
Adele O'Brien (i)
Billie Ramsay (i)

Eva Innes (c)

Layni Rossiter (i)

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Introductory Pony 60cm Restricted
to Riders in first season of SH

Ascot Peacock

AW Sprit (c)

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Murfre Boy George
Nelikanti (c)

Rio (c)

Summer Fiesta

Sunny Brae Patrick

The Last Penny (c)

Claudia Studholme (i)
Sophie Vercoe
Darcy Ramsay
Izzy Richman (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Billie Ramsay (i)
Emma Riley
Maeve Baxter (c)
Layni Rossiter (i)
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes

Isla Swords (c)

Introductory Pony 60cm Restricted
to Ponies with 3 or less wins in
recognised class start of season

Ascot Peacock

Ashton Tall Tales (c)
AW Sprit (c)

Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Nelikanti (c)

Pennbretti Piccolo

Rio (c)

Sarbec Solomon Song
Willow Downs Wairua

Claudia Studholme (i)
Millie Dolan (c)
Sophie Vercoe
Izzy Richman (c)
Millie Dolan (c)
Billie Ramsay (i)
Maeve Baxter (c)
Ellie Jones

Layni Rossiter (i)
Violet France
Charlotte Weir

Equitation (non series) not eligible

for class 227

Ascot Peacock

AW Sprit (c)

Glenbriar Faux Pa (c)
Highlands's Lad
Kinkora Desert Sand (c)
Mystique's Bailey (c)
Nelikanti (c)

Rio (c)

Sarbec Solomon Song

Claudia Studholme (i)
Sophie Vercoe

Izzy Richman (c)
Evie Dale

Billie Ramsay (i)

Mia Brook (i)

Maeve Baxter (c)
Layni Rossiter (i)
Violet France

SPH Boutique Breeding Services
Introductory Pony 70cm Restricted
to Riders in first season of SH

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Greenmoor In Cognito (c)
Jenks (f)

Johnny Cash (c)

Murfre Boy George

Darcy Ramsay

Millie Dolan (c)
Maddison McDonald (i)
Maia Hodge

Emma Riley

225

226

227

228

229

11
309
154
16

131
213
250
10

71

190
141
11

161
211
329

290

315

131
250

327
274
329

161
312

213
250
141
274
68

312
315

46

141
156
156
274
211
154
161
312

213

Nelikanti (c)
Summer Fiesta
Sunny Brae Patrick
The Last Penny (c)

Maeve Baxter (c)
Caroline Vavasour
Zoe Innes

Isla Swords (c)

Introductory Pony 70cm Restricted
to Ponies with 3 or less wins in
recognised SH Class

Ashton Tall Tales (c)
Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow

Millie Dolan (c)
Darcy Ramsay
Amelia Reveley-Wall

GP Antonio Zanthe Baker
Highlands's Lad Evie Dale

Jenks (f) Maddison McDonald (i)
Johnny Cash (c) Maia Hodge

Nelikanti (c) Maeve Baxter (c)
Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones

Sally (c) Grace Roy

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)

Georgie Wright (c)

Waimakariri Summers
Gold

Willow Downs Wairua

Ellie Templeton
Charlotte Weir

Introductory Pony 70cm

Ashton Tall Tales (c)
Boudicca Arrow

Chrissy (c)
Pure Platinum (c)

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)

Millie Dolan (c)
Amelia Reveley-Wall

Lauren Wood
Riley Slaven
Georgie Wright (c)

Ellie Jones
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

Tallyho Hyacinth
Westfield Pluto (c)

Hunt Seat Equitation 70cm (non
series) not eligible for Class 223

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Boudicca Arrow
Johnny Cash (c)

Pure Platinum (c)
Rednalhgih Lexi
Westfield Pluto (c)
Willow Downs Wairua

Darcy Ramsay

Amelia Reveley-Wall

Maia Hodge

Riley Slaven

Eila Currie-Quinn

Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)
Charlotte Weir

Introductory Pony Handy Hunter
70cm

Heza QT (c) Katie Cammock
Johnny Cash (c) Maia Hodge

My Prince of Darkness Jenna Janes

Pepper (c) Jenna Janes
Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven
Sally (c) Grace Roy
Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones

Westfield Pluto (c) Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

Introductory Pony 80cm Restricted
to Ponies with 3 or less wins at
start of season

Boogie Night Blues (c) Darcy Ramsay



250
196
145
46

71

190
141
156
11

156
274
211
329

142
73
161
101
290

312
315

230

213
327
196
145
46

1441
156
277
156
274
68

329

142
73

101
312

231

213
196
156
277
68

142
312

Boudicca Arrow
Feather Storm (F)
Grassendale Fever (f)
Heza QT (c)
Highlands's Lad
Jenks (f)

Johnny Cash (c)

My Prince of Darkness
Nelikanti (c)

Pepper ()

Pure Platinum (c)
Sally (c)

Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)
Sandow Shianne (c)
Sweet Amaretto (c)
Tallyho Hyacinth
Teddy Bear (c)
Waimakariri Summers
Gold

Westfield Pluto (c)
Willow Downs Wairua

Amelia Reveley-Wall
Grace McKnight
Lucy Honeywell
Katie Cammock
Evie Dale
Maddison McDonald (i)
Maia Hodge

Jenna Janes

Maeve Baxter (c)
Jenna Janes

Riley Slaven

Grace Roy

Georgie Wright (c)

Ruby Hodgkinson (c)
Ellie Flett

Ellie Jones

Poppy Freeman (c)
Ellie Templeton

Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)
Charlotte Weir

Introductory Pony 80cm

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Chrissy (c)

Feather Storm (F)
Grassendale Fever (f)
Heza QT (c)

Johnny Cash (c)

My Prince of Darkness
Pacific Gold

Pepper ()

Pure Platinum (c)
Rednalhgih Lexi
Samarkand Park
Anastasia (c)

Sandow Shianne (c)
Sweet Amaretto (c)
Teddy Bear (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

Darcy Ramsay
Lauren Wood
Grace McKnight
Lucy Honeywell
Katie Cammock
Maia Hodge
Jenna Janes
Sophie Smith
Jenna Janes
Riley Slaven

Eila Currie-Quinn
Georgie Wright (c)

Ruby Hodgkinson (c)
Ellie Flett

Poppy Freeman (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

Introductory Pony 80cm

Boogie Night Blues (c)
Feather Storm (F)

My Prince of Darkness
Pacific Gold
Rednalhgih Lexi
Sandow Shianne (c)
Westfield Pluto (c)

o

TREAD

Darcy Ramsay

Grace McKnight

Jenna Janes

Sophie Smith

Eila Currie-Quinn

Ruby Hodgkinson (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)

Horse Show Hunter TreadLite Arena

Sunday

235

258
266
45

54

181
158
59

278
305
173
137
208

236

258
266
45

82

124
158
197
278
305
56

173
137
235

237

266
45
316
82
124
34
34
158
197
278
98
305
56
173
137

238

266
198

Horse Warm Up 7.00am-7.55am

Beau (c)

Cachava HS

Charlie (c)
Harlequin NZPH
Haupouri Ibiza NZPH
Idyllic HSH

Lady Cartier (f)
Miss Diara (c)
Queen of Swing (c)
Rio (c)

Saskia (c)
Sebastian MVNZ
Valour VWNZ (c)

Elsa Rosanowski
Hayley Shaw

Emily Cammock
Rose Alfeld

Jonna Christophersen
Grace Manera
Charlotte Johnson
Tamara Coster
Catherine Somerville (i)
Jordis Vaatuitui (i)
Kylie Lyders

Susie Hayward

Olivia Mitchell

Sunday 8:00 am

Welcome Introductory Hunter 80cm

Beau (c)

Cachava HS

Charlie (c)

Folktale (c)

Foxy Glen

Lady Cartier (f)
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Queen of Swing (c)
Rio (c)

Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Saskia (c)
Sebastian MVNZ
Tallyho Pompeii

Elsa Rosanowski
Hayley Shaw
Emily Cammock
Rebecca Edwards
Kristen Haigh
Charlotte Johnson
Ellie Mcknight
Catherine Somenville (i)
Jordis Vaatuitui (i)
Steffi Whittaker
Kylie Lyders
Susie Hayward
Jorja-Rose Parker

Introductory Hunter 85cm

Cachava HS

Charlie (c)

Double J Wolverine
Folktale (c)

Foxy Glen

Highly Deceptive (c)
Honky Tonk Arrow (c)
Lady Cartier (f)
Pennbretti Beau Jangles
Queen of Swing (c)
Reid N Dale Top Secret
Rio (c)

Saltaire Dejavu (c)
Saskia (c)

Sebastian MVNZ

‘W

ar

HARHGRHI

Hayley Shaw
Emily Cammock
Nicole White
Rebecca Edwards
Kristen Haigh
Anna Bryant
Anna Bryant
Charlotte Johnson
Ellie Mcknight
Catherine Somenville (i)
Jane Fowler
Jordis Vaatuitui (i)
Steffi Whittaker
Kylie Lyders
Susie Hayward

Tavern Harewood Young Horse
Under Saddle Restricted to 4, 5 and

6 year olds

Cachava HS
Centavogue

Hayley Shaw
Charlie McLean



316 Double J Wolverine Nicole White 266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
63 FW Tango Emily Cowan 162 ST Ammolite (c) Hannah King

2 Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld 307 Tallyho Diamonds and Mischa Vaughan
54 Haupouri Ibiza NZPH Jonna Christophersen Pearls (c)

34 Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant 234 Thor Arrow Brooke Page
173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders 173 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward 45 Y-Puna Slade (c) Emily Cammock
113 The Landlady BP (c) Dee Grant

208 Valour VWNZ (c) Olivia Mitchell

36

Victoria's Secret MV

Amanda Buller

faveri™
(L

BAR & GHIll

faveri™
(L

TR 5,““ 242 Tavern Harewood Young Horse
95cm Restricted to 4, 5 and 6 year

239  Tavern Harewood Young Horse olds HOYQ

85cm Restricted to 4, 5 and 6 year
Charlie McLean

240 Open Horse 90cm HOYQ
340 Astek Vortex (c) Rosie Smith
124 Foxy Glen Kristen Haigh 243 Open Horse 100cm HOYQ
45 limmy (C)' Emily Cammock 340 Astek Vortex (c) Rosie Smith
158 Lady Cartier (f) Charlotte Johnson 281 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
111 Oakleys Dunit Annalise Graham 298 Carabawn Comet Sophie Townsend
114 Pennbretti Braveheart (f) Josie Greer 52 Celtic Symphony Zoe Charles
43 Rainbow Tom Tom (c) Michaela Cameron 273 Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven
98 Reid N Dale Top Secret Jane Fowler 340 EMis () Rosie Smith
137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward 120 His Lordship Alex Horvath
266 SP Blue Eyer Ghost Hayley Shaw 45 Jimmy (c) Emily Cammock
286 Struck By nght“nmg Be!la Taane 43 Rainbow Tom Tom (c) Michaela Cameron
235 Tallyho Pompeii Jorja-Rose Parker 266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
234 Thor Arow Brgoke Page 162 ST Ammolite (c) Hannah King
173 Volonte 1.1 Kyl'? Lyders 283 Stanhopes Magician Emma Steel
45 Y Puna Simba (c) Emily Cammock 307 Tallyho Diamonds and Mischa Vaughan
241 Open Horse 95¢cm HOY e @

pen Horse cm Q 173 Volonte 11 Kylie Lyders
340 Astek Vortex (c) Rosie Smith 45 Y-Puna Slade (c) Emily Cammock
198 Centavogue Charlie McLean
273 Eidunari (0 Alicsa Slaven 244 Horse Handy Hunter 100cm HOYQ
34 Highly Deceptive (c) Anna Bryant 273 Eldunari (c) Alissa Slaven
45 limmy (c) Emily Cammock 120 His Lordship Alex Horvath
111 Oakleys Dunit Annalise Graham 230 La dama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
43 Rainbow Tom Tom (c) Michaela Cameron 44 Maverice (f) Chloe Cameron
98 Reid N Dale Top Secret Jane Fowler 216 Montalto Sarah Morris

olds 198 Centavogue . . :
316 Double J Wolverine Nicole White
266 Cachava HS Hayley Shaw Z:O !El/\\//ISTg?go E:l:j i(r:vt:n
198 Centavogue Charlie McLean > Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld
316 Double J Wolverine Nicole White 34 Highly Deceptive (c) Anna Bryant
340 Eis (c) Rosie Smith 34 Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant
82 Folale (c) Rebecca Edwards 137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
63 AW Tango Emily Cowan 208 Valour VWNZ (c) Olivia Mitchell
2 Harlequin NZPH Rose Alfeld o
. . 36 Victoria's Secret MV Amanda Buller
34 Highly Deceptive (c) Anna Bryant 45 Y Puna Simba (c) Emily Cammock
34 Honky Tonk Arrow (c) Anna Bryant
173 Saskia (c) Kylie Lyders
137 Sebastian MVNZ Susie Hayward
208 Valour VWNZ (c) Olivia Mitchell Tavern Harewood Young Horse
36 Victoria's Secret MV Amanda Buller Canterbury Series Presented
45 Y Puna Simba (c) Emily Cammock




246

259 Mr Grumplestiltskin
111 Oakleys Dunit

265 Shoot The Breeze
5  Sonhos Bailarin
266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost
283 Stanhopes Magician
286 Struck By Lightning

235 Tallyho Pompeii
Victoria's Secret MV

114 Weiti Drama
45 Y-Puna Slade (c)

Sophie Rosanowski
Annalise Graham
Kirsty Ogilvie
Georgia Allison
Hayley Shaw
Emma Steel

Bella Taane

Jorja-Rose Parker 36
Amanda Buller

Josie Greer
Emily Cammock

RANGIORA VET CENTRE

Sport Horse Junior High Points

100cm HOYQ in conj with Rangiora

Vet Centre

298 Carabawn Comet
259 Mr Grumplestiltskin
111 Oakleys Dunit

286 Struck By Lightning
235 Tallyho Pompeii
114 Weiti Drama

Sophie Townsend
Sophie Rosanowski
Annalise Graham
Bella Taane
Jorja-Rose Parker
Josie Greer

Carousel Equestrian Amateur High
Points 100cm HOYQ in conj with

Coleraine Horses

281 Cappuccino NZPH
52  Celtic Symphony
103 Endeavour T

120 His Lordship

215 Kosciuszko

216 Montalto

175 Montreaux

64  Solar Addition

5  Sonhos Bailarin
266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost
283 Stanhopes Magician
36 Victoria's Secret MV
173 Volonte 11

April Spence
Zoe Charles
Harriet Gardner
Alex Horvath
Melanie Morris
Sarah Morris
Amy Mackenzie
Mark Cowie
Georgia Allison
Hayley Shaw
Emma Steel
Amanda Buller
Kylie Lyders

Coleraine Horses Amateur High Points

Canterbury Series Presented

247 Open Horse 105cm *Land Rover
Jumping Challenge*
45  Debatable Miss Emily Cammock
173 Primus Kylie Lyders
266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
272 Stolen Thunder Lola Slaughter
286 Struck By Lightning Bella Taane
307 Tallyho Diamonds and Mischa Vaughan
Pearls (c)
36 Victoria's Secret MV Amanda Buller
248 Melton Park Equestrian Open
Horse Canterbury Championship -
Under Saddle Class
281 Cappuccino NZPH April Spence
215 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris
230 La dama Vegas Sarah Ormandy
265 Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Ogilvie
64  Solar Addition Mark Cowie
266 SP Blue Eyed Ghost Hayley Shaw
272 Stolen Thunder Lola Slaughter
114 Weiti Drama Josie Greer
FEED TO SUCCEED
249 NRM Open Horse High Points 110-

281
45

215
230
173
265

272

115cm HOYQ in conj with Melton

Park Equestrian

Cappuccino NZPH
Debatable Miss
Kosciuszko

La dama Vegas
Primus

Shoot The Breeze
Sonhos Bailarin
Stolen Thunder

April Spence
Emily Cammock
Melanie Morris
Sarah Ormandy
Kylie Lyders
Kirsty Ogilvie
Georgia Allison
Lola Slaughter



145 Grassendale Fever (f) Lucy Honeywell

177 Meadowlands Lokial PJ Mackintosh
270 Moccochino Zoe Slater

277 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith
274 Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven

68 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn

257 Welcome Category C Introductory

80cm
250 Melton Park EqueSt”an Open 250 Boudicca Arrow Amelia Reveley-Wall
Horse 110-115cm HOYQ 100 CR Creme Brulee (f) Blaise France
196 Feather Storm (F) Grace McKnight

45 Debatable Miss Emily Cammock 334 My Buffalo Soldier Eva Wylaars
215 Kosciuszko Melanie Morris 274 Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven
230 Ladama Vegas Sarah Ormandy 68 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
173 Primus Kylie Lyders 73 Sweet Amaretto (c) Ellie Flett
265 Shoot The Breeze Kirsty Ogilvie 150 Timaunga Malachy (f) Angel Hulston

272 Stolen Thunder Lola Slaughter

Melton Park Equestrian

bigonwriting

Open Horse Championship Presented

258 Big On Writing Pony Equitation
Series Not Eligible class 276

‘,-j?' 250 Boudicca Arrow Amelia Reveley-Wall
§Z 334 My Buffalo Soldier Eva Wylaars
;/( 220 Puzzle Harriet Murray
68 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn
DRESSAGE AT ot
CANTERBURY ally (c) race Roy
315 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir

Canterbury Dressage Pony Show
Hunter Arena Sunday 7:30 am 259 Pony Category C Rising Star
Restricted to ponies with 3 or less
wins start of season 80cm HOYQ

255 Category C Pony Warm Up 80cm - 250 Boudicca Arrow Amelia Reveley-Wall
7.30am -7.55am 100 CR Creme Brulee (f) Blaise France
196 Feather Storm (F) Grace McKnight
250 Boudicca Arrow Amelia Reveley-Wall 277 Pacific Gold Sophie Smith
196 Feather Storm (F) Grace McKnight 274 Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven
145 Grassendale Fever (f) Lucy Honeywell 211 Sally (c) Grace Roy
274 Pure Platinum (c) Riley Slaven 73 Sweet Amaretto (c) Ellie Flett
68 Rednalhgih Lexi Eila Currie-Quinn 150 Timaunga Malachy (f) Angel Hulston
211 Sally (c) Grace Roy

315 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir

seer
iwiGas =

Ok

260 Pryde's EasiFeed Open Pony Cat C
90cm HOYQ *Kiwi Gas Qual*

256 Pryde's EasiFeed Canterbury Pony

Show Hunter Championship -CatC 100 CR Creme Brulee (f) Blaise France
Under Saddle Class 196 Feather Storm (F) Grace McKnight
145 Grassendale Fever (f) Lucy Honeywell

177 Meadowlands Lokial PJ Mackintosh

100 CR Creme Brulee (f) Blaise France



270
334
156
277
220
68

150

Aniwell

E ANTIBACTERIAL CREAM

177
270
334
156
277
220
68

211

262

274
220
73

150

Moccochino

My Buffalo Soldier

My Prince of Darkness
Pacific Gold

Puzzle

Rednalhgih Lexi
Timaunga Malachy (f)

A

\

gu 1

b :
MANUKA HONEY
ARNYRROUS CREAN 9%

Sk

Zoe Slater

Eva Wylaars
Jenna Janes
Sophie Smith
Harriet Murray
Eila Currie-Quinn
Angel Hulston

iwiGas

Aniwell Open High Points Cat C
90cm HOYQ in conj Pryde's
EasiFeed *Kiwi Gas Qual*

Meadowlands Lokial
Moccochino

My Buffalo Soldier

My Prince of Darkness
Pacific Gold

Puzzle

Rednalhgih Lexi

Sally (c)

PJ Mackintosh
Zoe Slater

Eva Wylaars
Jenna Janes
Sophie Smith
Harriet Murray
Eila Currie-Quinn
Grace Roy

Handy Hunter Cat C 90cm HOYQ
*Land Rover Jumping Challenge*

Pure Platinum (c)
Puzzle

Sweet Amaretto (c)
Timaunga Malachy (f)

Riley Slaven
Harriet Murray
Ellie Flett
Angel Hulston

Pryde’s EasiFeed Canterbury Pony Show

Hunter Category C Champion Presented

263

323

Pryde’s EasiFeed Canterbury

Category C Series Presented

Category B Pony Warm Up 70cm,
after reset of class 262

Arabella (c)

71  Highlands's Lad

323 Mystique's Bailey (c)
315 Willow Downs Wairua
320 Willowmead Acrobat

Mia Brook (i)
Evie Dale

Mia Brook (i)
Charlotte Weir
Quinn Wickham

264

Broompark Farm Canterbury Pony
Show Hunter Championship - Cat B
Under Saddle Class

265

266

267

268

301 Afallons Royal
Arabseque

295 Foxley Pocket Rocket

67 Rednalhgih Acife

315 Starlight Indrani

290 Waimakariri Summers
Gold

320 Willowmead Acrobat

Grace Roy

Charlotte Thompson
Gabrielle Culver
Charlotte Weir

Ellie Templeton

Quinn Wickham

Welcome Cat B Introductory 70cm

6 A Silver Lining

301 Afallons Royal
Arabseque

295 Foxley Pocket Rocket

315 Willow Downs Wairua

Chloe Archer
Grace Roy

Charlotte Thompson
Charlotte Weir

Pony Cat B Restricted to ponies 3
or less wins In SH start of season

70cm HOYQ

71 Highlands's Lad
67 Rednalhgih Acife

290 Waimakariri Summers
Gold

315 Willow Downs Wairua

Evie Dale
Gabirielle Culver
Ellie Templeton

Charlotte Weir

A
‘\q[(iwiGas

Broompark Farm Open Pony Cat B
80cm HOYQ *Kiwi Gas Qual*

6  ASilver Lining

301 Afallons Royal
Arabseque

295 Foxley Pocket Rocket

71 Highlands's Lad

315 Starlight Indrani

290 Waimakariri Summers
Gold

315 Willow Downs Wairua

320 Willowmead Acrobat

221 WV Limited Edition

FIBER

Chloe Archer
Grace Roy

Charlotte Thompson
Evie Dale

Charlotte Weir

Ellie Templeton

Charlotte Weir
Quinn Wickham
Georgina Musgrove

FRESH

Optimising Nature’s Brilliance

N—

iwiGa

ls
Xt

Fiber Fresh Open High Points Cat
B 80cm HOYQ in conj Broompark
Farm *Kiwi Gas Qual*

6  ASilver Lining Chloe Archer

301 Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque

275 El Alpha G Wizz Anna Smith

295 Foxley Pocket Rocket

Charlotte Thompson



71 Highlands's Lad Evie Dale 310 AW Sprit (c) Sophie Vercoe
315 Starlight Indrani Charlotte Weir 295 Biknor Leandor (c) Charlotte Thompson
275 Starlight Smarda Anna Smith 330 Booraboora Bobby Sophie Wright
290 Waimakariri Summers Ellie Templeton 308 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour
Gold 252 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
315 Willow Downs Wairua Charlotte Weir 192 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
320 Willowmead Acrobat Quinn Wickham 99  Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
221 WV Limited Edition Georgina Musgrove 154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
161 Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones
269 Handy Hunter Cat B 80cm HOYQ
*Land Rover Jumping Challenge* 272 Welcome Cat A Introductory 60cm
6  ASiver Lining Chloe Archer 302 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
301 Afallons Royal Grace Roy 284 Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme (i)
Arabseque 310 AW Sprit (c) Sophie Vercoe
295 Foxley Pocket Rocket Charlotte Thompson 308 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour
67 Rednalhgih Acife Gabrielle Culver 154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
?215 mrl'fht. ndrant Charlotte Wer 273 Pony Cat A Rising Star Restricted to
imited Edition Georgina Musgrove : : .
ponies with 3 or less wins start of
season 60cm HOYQ
Broompark Farm Canterbury Pony Show ?52 /:4\/:/ :rgrgo(yc)eeorge E;pr::;fer;:oe
Hunter Category B Champion Presented 192 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
161 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
99  Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
161 Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones

Broompark Farm Canterbury

Category B Series Presented

Pony Rising Star

Championship Presented

~h

270 Category A Pony Warm up 60cm
after reset of class 269

284 Ascot Peacock Claudia Studholme (i)
310 AW Sprit (c) Sophie Vercoe
295 Biknor Leandor (c) Charlotte Thompson p O W E R
308 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour
252 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley /
161 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones \(-)’TkiWiGass
154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
274 ConcretePower Open Pony Cat A
70cm HOYQ *Kiwi Gas Qual*
-
/\/ 302 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
330 Booraboora Bobby Sophie Wright
308 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour
252 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley
D 192 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
O W E q 161 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
99  Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
271 ConcretePower Canterbury Pony 154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
Show Hunter Championship - Cat A 161 Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones

Under saddle class

302 Afallons Royal Salute
284 Ascot Peacock

Summer Roy
Claudia Studholme (i)



277 Handy Hunter Cat A 70cm HOYQ

\y/ e 302 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
\/ 161 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
P D W E R 154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes

ol

: Grl(lw@as\wj

Na?

275 Vero Insurance in conj with ConcretePower Canterbury Pony Show
ConcretePower Open Pony Cat A unter Category A Championship Presented
High Points 70cm HOYQ *Kiwi Gas
Qual*

302 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy
330 Booraboora Bobby Sophie Wright
308 Lakewood Falcon Lucy Vavasour ConcretePower Category A
252 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley CanterburySeries Presented
192 Painted Poppy Olivia McFarlane
161 Pennbretti Piccolo Ellie Jones
99  Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France
154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes
161 Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones - —
Kiwi Gas
Pl . .
[P Pony Points Prize Presented
“h
SHOW HUNTER

276 Waikato & BOP SH Groups Hunt
Seat Equitation 12 & Under Series
70cm - Not eligible for Class 258

301 Afallons Royal Grace Roy
Arabseque Public Address Systems anywhere, anytime.
302 Afallons Royal Salute Summer Roy s s it i ok
330 Booraboora BObb\/ Soph\'e V\/I’ight yourself heard, loud and clear
252 Murfre Boy George Emma Riley =3
99  Sarbec Solomon Song Violet France Canterburg Sound Solutions
154 Sunny Brae Patrick Zoe Innes 2
161 Tallyho Hyacinth Ellie Jones Ken Mackay
221 WV Limited Edition Georgina Musgrove g

canterburysoundsolutions@gmail.com

www.canterburysoundsolutions.com

Back Numbers

C=casual / i=introductory / f=flexi 18 Francesca Bishell 36 Amanda Buller
1 Olivia Adams 19 M_eg Bisset 37 Anna Nalder
2 Rose Alfeld 20 Mlkayla Blake 38 Tay_ler Nalder
3 Molly Allen 21 Lily Blakely 39 Janine Burton
4 Livvie Allen 22 Faith Blakemore_ . 40 Viv Butcher
5 Georgia Allison 23 Mele Bonner-yaltakl (c) 41 Anae Shadbolt
6 Chloe Archer 24 Summer Borrie 42 Lgura Cameron
7 Brianna Bailey 25 Rose Bowden 43 Michaela Cameron
8 Becky Bainton (c) 26 Carl Bowden 44 Chloe Cameron
9 Gayle Baker 27 Holly Bray 45 Emily Cammock
10 Zanthe Baker 28 Melissa Brinsdon ' 46 Kajcle Cammpck
11 Maeve Baxter (C) 29 Charlotte Broadbridge 47 Palge_ Campion
12 Elleanor Bell 30 Molly Moffatt 48 Cassidy Causer
13 Sonya Benison 31 Emma Brown (c) 49 Makenzie Causer
14 Ellie Bennett 32 Makaela Bruce 50 Kate Cavanagh
15 Tinesha Benson 33 Savannah Bruce 51 Emily Chamberlain
16 Isla Swords (c) 34 Anna Bryant 52 Zoe Charles

35 Molly Buist-Brown 53 Lucy Charteris

17 Jaimee Bird



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Jonna Christophersen
Olivia Cochrane
Steffi Whittaker
Pippa Collins
Lindsay Colwell
Tamara Coster
Linda Cotton
Caprice Hovenden
Mitchell Cowan
Emily Cowan
Mark Cowie
Georgina Cox
Holly Crean
Gabrielle Culver
Eila Currie-Quinn
Mia Quinn

Greta Dale

Evie Dale

Eliza Dalzell

Ellie Flett

Ruby Davies (i)
Karla de Beer (c)
Adele O'Brien (i)
Sarah Dixon
Abbie Doncliff
Graciey Donnithorne
Georgina Dormer
Kelly Downing
Rebecca Edwards
Lauren Enright
Helen Ensor
Ashlee Ermerins
Bonnie Farrant
Claudia Faulkner
Jesse O'Flaherty
Harry Feast
Emma Ferguson
Maddy Ferguson
Phoebe Ffoulkes
Pip Ffoulkes
Megan Fisher
Ellie Flett

Lucy Florance
Jack Ford

Jane Fowler
Violet France
Blaise France
Poppy Freeman (c)
Angela Frewer
Harriet Gardner
Lewis Mclellan
Kate Geddes
Amy Gibbs
Emma Gillies
Pieta O'Neill
Grace Gormack
Hayley Graham
Annalise Graham
Nic Grant

Dee Grant

Josie Greer
Isabella Grigg
Zoe Groom
Maygen Gubb
Caseylee Gubb
Danielle Guiver
Alex Horvath
Desley Haas
Maia Amos
Katherine Hadler
Kristen Haigh

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

Kiara Hardman (c)
Becky Harkerss
Siara Harmon
Chris Harris

Maria Harris

Eva Harris

Millie Dolan (c)
Sheree Haugh
Ella Hawkeswood
Kelly Hawkeswood
Ruby Hawkeswood (c)
Maryann Hawkeswood (c)
Susie Hayward

Jo Heath (i)

Emily Henderson
Isa Hermens

Maia Hodge

Ruby Hodgkinson (c)
Maisie Holyoake
Ellie Honeybone
Lucy Honeywell
Jessica Hore
Abby Hore

Grace Hore

Cru Walker-Neill
Angel Hulston
David Hutton

Amy Ingram

Eva Innes (c)

Zoe Innes

Chloe Jacques
Jenna Janes
Charlotte Johnson
Harriet Jolly
Madeline Jones
Ellie Jones
Hannah King
Candace Kingsbury
Ashley Konig
Georgia Grant
Georgette Laing
Harriet Laing

Jess Land

Aime Utting
Cherie Linklater
Dayna Lowe
Hanna Lowe

Kylie Lyders
Charlize Macintosh-Banks
Amy Mackenzie
Holly Mackenzie
PJ Mackintosh
Casey Mackintosh
Todd Magner
Kerry Maley
Grace Manera
Kylie Marsh
Leonie Marshall
Sophie Martin
India Martin

Lily McBreen
Jessica McCraw
Brooklyn McDonald (i)
Maddison McDonald (i)
Kate McDonald
Olivia McFarlane
Carissa McGregor
Sophia Mckendry
Sonia Mckerchar
Grace McKnight
Ellie Mcknight

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268

Charlie McLean
Sally Kincheff

Amy McMullan
Fabriana McQuarrie
Martha McRae
Connie Russell (c)
Olivia Mehrtens
Katie Meredith
Jade Miller

Nayton Mitchell
Olivia Mitchell
Andrew Monopoli
Anikah Moody
Grace Roy

Kelly Morris

Darcy Ramsay
Billie Ramsay (i)
Melanie Morris
Sarah Morris
Abriele Morse
Paige Muir

Andrew Munro
Harriet Murray
Georgina Musgrove
Melissa Nahkies
Myla Weiss
Tasmin Nelson-knauf
Riley Nelson-Knauf
Dean Nicholls
Maggie Nichols
Maria O'Connor
Olivia Crozier
Sarah Ormandy
Angus Oswald
Hamish Oswald
Sophie Oswald
Brooke Page
Jorja-Rose Parker
Sarah Parkes
Samantha Pascoe (c)
Emily Peacock
Grace Percy

Julia Percy

Sarah Peterson
Sophie Pickens
Jordie Plunkett

Lily Plunkett
Angus Price

Cara Quinn

Ella Rae-Wood
Sonya Benison
Katie Readings
Amelia Reveley-Wall
Izzy Richman (c)
Emma Riley

Anna Robertson
Cam Robertson
Milly Robinson
Molly Rochford (i)
Sam Roebeck (c)
Elsa Rosanowski
Sophie Rosanowski
Layni Rossiter (i)
Angela Ruddenklau
Tanna Scott (i)
Hannah Scowen
Phoebe Howson
Kirsty Ogilvie
Hayley Shaw
Olivia Sheehan
Zoe Shore



269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

Tamara Silcock

Zoe Slater

Poppy Slater

Lola Slaughter

Alissa Slaven

Riley Slaven

Anna Smith

Molly Smith

Sophie Smith
Catherine Somerville (i)
Jessica Sonne
Michelle Soper

April Spence

Sally Spicer

Emma Steel

Claudia Studholme (i)
Stephanie Suppan
Bella Taane

Angus Taylor

Anna Kate Taylor
Jessica Taylor-Brough
Ellie Templeton

Emily Templeton
Steffi Whittaker
Maddison Thompson
Evelyn Thompson
Charlotte Thompson
Courtney Townsend
Jessica Townsend

Hacking Track 2.9km

298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326

Sophie Townsend
Brooke Tranter
Lily Trolove

Grace Roy
Summer Roy
Effiellia Urquhart
Pippa Ussher
Jordis Vaatuitui (i)
Emily van Herpt
Mischa Vaughan
Lucy Vavasour
Caroline Vavasour
Sophie Vercoe
Elizabeth Vincent (c)
Paige Wakelin - Noble (c)
Alyssa Ward
Niamh Wilding
Charlotte Weir
Nicole White
Abigail White
Steffi Whittaker
Violet Wickham
Quinn Wickham
Emily Wilding
Jade Wills

Mia Brook (i)
Michele Wilson
Rheanna Wood
Ashleigh Wood

327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
340
341

Lauren Wood
Madeline Woods
Georgie Wright (c)
Sophie Wright
Emma Wyatt
Gloria Wyatt (c)
Johanna Wylaars
Eva Wylaars
Quinn Coutts
Lilly Wright

Kate Willemse (c)
Michelle Clarke
Rosie Smith
Niamh Wilding




